g 3 M#C ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYBES .
PART IR R R R R RN R AR R AR R AR
CFG L NUMBER. . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... E|6i65]6j6]8]/6]6]6]6]6]6
7i17lsl1]1]alai{al{oslojsele
alalzisl{oi{s]ls]ol1]l2z 35
2.7601 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE G 1.
5103796  GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V-53 {VARIABLE
SPEED} ..ot s :
5103784  GOVERNOR ASSY., 8V-53 LIMITING 1
SPEED) .- ..
5103786 GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V-53 {LIMITING
SPEED} ..o v oottt 1
5103792 GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V-53 [VARIABLE
SPEED) e 100
5107132 GOVERNGR ASSY., 3, 4-53 {LIMITING
SPEED) ..ot 1
5107131 GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 {LIMITING
SPEEDY . ot e 1 1
51067127 GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 453 (LIMITING
SPEED} ..o e e e 1] 1
5107128 GOVERNOR ASSY.. 3. 4-53 (LIMITING
SPEED] oo e e 1
58 179822 BOLT, 5/16°-18Xt 1/2° {12.900%) ... ........ 2t2l212129212
179850 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 2 3/4" {12.8001} .. ....... .. 6 6{6|6!ls
58 186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4” (129001} ............ 2 2
58 9428895 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12 PT. HD,
(128005 0.0t 212 212
5B 186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8” {12.9001) ............ 2
58 8414285 BOLT, 3/8724X7/8" .\ vreineiiairans 3l3lal{z{s]3}|3
58 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (12.9200) ... .......... 2121212121212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ... ...c..vve.. 6|6 6|66
58 5145225  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER ... . .......00ve.n.. 3taiai{zi{zials
103341 WASHER, 3/8" PLAIN (12,9180} ........... .. slels 6
58 9414322 WASHER, 3/8% {12.9190) .. ... ... .. .. ...... 2i2yz2]2]2)2i12
2.7010 - GASKET. GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER.GOVERNOR DRIVE
5.4 5121345 GASKET, 6V-53 {TO END PLATE} ............. EEERERRE
5B 5116336 GASKET, 3, 483 . .00t teir e, EEEEEEEREERE
27012 . KIT. GOVERNGR CONVERSION
23501967  KIT, 6V53 GOVERNOR CONVERSION
PROVIDES ALL ITEMS NECESSARY
TO CONVERT STANDARD DOUBLE
WEIGHT LIM ITING SPEED
GOVERNOR INTO AN AIR OPERATED
VARIABLE LOW SPEED LIMITING
SPEED GOVERNOR WITH 650-1750
RPM IDLE SPEED RANGE AND
2400-2800 RPM RATED SPEED ........... AR
2.7165 . LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
5H. 5102862 LEVER, BVEB3 o 1
BHJ 5102708 LEVER, 3,4, BV-B3 ... ... ... 111 IREEERERERERE
5H,. 443603 BOLT, 1/4".20X3/4" {12.9001} .............. 1] tititp1ie] e
5HJ 186647 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1" {(12.8001) . ...._........ 1 1] 1
544 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (129200} .............. EEEEEREEE RN EE R R
NOV., 1886 PAGE 12 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. s
PART (B EEEEEEEREREREREE
CFHG O UNUMBER L L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. ... ... E{5/ 5[ 6(6[6|6]/6:6[6[66
7171i8jt1i1i8iB8|9|D|8|9|9
3j]4|3|BjO9|8lB810)112]3]|8
2. 7170 . LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROYYLE
SHAFY
84 5151519 LEVER, BV-83 . .. i 1)1
5J 5120069 LEVER, 3, 4-634{2.9340) ...... ... .......... 1]t 1P1] 141
84 51000682 LEVER 48B3 ... .. ... o H
5351249 SHIM, O7T8" THICK {2.76800) ... ..., ..... I
5J 179796 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/78" (1280001 . ......... ..., H
&4 186647 BOLT, 1/4"-20X17412.9001) ........ ........ 111 111 1111t
54 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (128200 .............. 111 IEEEREREEREREE
2.7470 . BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
END
53 207674 BEARING ... .. ... .. ... .. .. .o i AN R N B B I B
5152462 PLUG, 1 1/8” EXPANSION (27230} .. ... . ... 1 H
S421753 PLUG, 1 1/8" CUP{12.8320) ................ 111 3
27520 - COVER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
B5IBRT16 # COVER, 3, 4B3(34223) ................... 1
186625 3 BOLT, 5/16"18X7/8" {12.900Y ... ... ... 3
163320 # LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. 3
# REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP iS5 NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOGR.
27530 - GASBKEY, GOVEANOR WEIWGHT HOUSING
COVER
5150193 # GASKET, 3,4.83{65010; ,................. H
F# BEQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP 15 NOY
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.
27795 . SY0OP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
85F 5114430 STOP, 3, 4B3WITHGAP) ... ... ... ...... H
27819 - ROD ASSY., GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK
78 5121472 LINK, 8V-B3{LOWER} .. ... ..... ............. 212{2i2]2
78 %$121453 LINK, 6V-53 {LEFT BANK UPPER} ............. A0 I I I I O
78 5121452 LINK, 8V-B3 {RIGHT BANK UPPER} ............ 118]1¥v§1]1
1A 5122797 LINK, 3,4-B3 ... .. i 1§19 1 11
TA 5122798 LINK, 3-B3 .. 1 1
TA 142583 RETAINER, SPRING 13/64" {12.9640) ........ 1T{31+{ 1311 ]1
7AB B14734% PIN (LINK TQ INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER){2.8022) ... ... .. .. ... .... .. ... 2212121211181 111 141
A8 103361 PIN, 1/16"X1/2" COTTER (12,9280 ......... 21223227+ b1 p1fptiv]14§1
7A 5150841 WASHER, 21/84" (273100 ... . ... ... ... I O T T O B O B
7B 484780 NUT, 1/47.28 FLASTIC STOP {(UPPER TO
LOWER LINK}{12.9120) .. ............... dl12{2i12i2
27830 - ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
5116262 ADAPTOR N HEADYIPLAIN END} ..., ... .. 2221221 p vy 1)) vt

NOV., 1886 PAGE 12.1 OF  2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PART

FIG ... NUMBER ..

5B

58

&8

2.7834
51297086
5129707
5128705
5126072

51868840
2728585

2.7880
5129726

5166265
8824170

2.7910

5129711

2.7960
5116025
5107076
8927961
5116026
5107077
8924991
5134350

5107508

124546
9434177

ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- BOOY, GOVERNOR TC INJECTOR LINK

HOSE, 7/8" LD.X1.62” L. (RIGHT BANK) .......
HOSE, 13/16" 1DX1. 12 be vevrennnenenanen,
HOSE, 7/8" 1.D.X.75" L. (LEFT BANK} .........
HOUSING, LINK LEFTBANK) ,........c......
CLAMP, HOSE 1 3/16" (1296600 ............
CLAMP, HOSE (SPRING 1 1/8%} .....o.ovvn.n.

- TUBE ABSY. GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION

TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L. 11.36") ..., ... ..........
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE X1/8" PIPE 90 DEG.
(74074) ... .. e
CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIFE
{12.8480F ... ... ... . e

- SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN

SPRING, 6V B3 TORSION} ........ ... ..t

- GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE

* GEAR, 3,4.53 RA, RB, LC, LD {R.H. HELIX;
AGTEETH) ... iivt et et i
+ GEAR, 3,453 RA, RB, LC, LD {RH. HELIX;
BE TEETH) . .0 ovvinnens e,
@ GEAR, 3-53 {RH. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8827961} ....................
* GEAR, 3,4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB (L.H. HELIX;
B TEETH) ..o iteinneiinneenen,
+ GEAR, 3,463 RC, RD, LA, LB {L.H. HELIX;
BB TEETH) . ..o inennnn i neennnn.
@ GEAR, 3-53 {L.H. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8924891) ....................
* GEAR, 3-53 RA, 8B, LC, LD (R.H. HELIX;
49 TEETH) {TWO 8/32" DRILL
HOLES) ...t siiiee e,
+ GEAR, 3-53 RA, RB, L.C, LD (RH, HELIX;
56 TEETH} (TWO 8732~ DRILL
HOLES) .ot
KEY, 5/32"X8/8" WOODRUFF
(12.9380) ... .. ...
NUT, /1618 LOCK {12.9140) ._...........
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D.180938.
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
4D-180939.
@ EFF. WITH 3D-193526 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY.

NOV., 1986 PAGE

113|111
5{6|5]16|6
718|111
3j413|8|9
11711491
22121212
Tp1i 131311
414143414
1 111

2.2 OF 2.70600A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DPETROIT PIESEL




DETROIY BIEGSGEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
2.TO00A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... E8 Lis -
PART IR RN R AR R AR R R R R R
LG . NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... AR AR A NANARARARARA AR AN
silegisiolojojojoelojoiojo}o
6fj7lalol112]3jali6iTiB]le
2.7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE G1.
5107128  GOVERNOR ASSY.. 3. 4.53 (LIMITING
SPEED}] vt irer it a 1
5107132  GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 (LIMITING
SPEED} © .o vvre it et 1
5107142  GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4.53 {VARIABLE
SPEED) .ot e 1 111
5107145  GOVERNGR ASSY., 4-53 {VARIABLE
SPEED) Lttt e 1
5107144  GOVERNOR ASSY. 3, 4.53 (VARIABLE
SPEED] ..ottt 1
5107143  GOVERNOR ASSY., 3.53 (VARIABLE
BPEED) vt 1
5107138  GOVERNOR ASSY. 3, 4.53 (VARIABLE
SPEED) .\t e 1171 1]
179822 BOLY, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" {12.9001) ........... 2212212121212 2{21271212
186622 BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 1/47 {12.9001} ............ 2 2
9426895  BOLT, 3/8%.16X1 1/4” 12 PT. HD,
(12.9005) ..ot 212321212 2 28212212
9414285  BOLT, 3/8%-24X7/8" .. .0 ovenreininnrinn, 313(3}3l3]3]3]3l3f{a{3]3l3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200} ............. 2t2l2t2121z2121z2l2{21212]2
5145225  WASHER 3/8"COPPER .................... 3ia3/3jai{s3]3]3i3]3]{3i3]a]a
8414322  WASHER, /8" (12.81980) .. ... ............ 2212221212121t 2121212]2
2.7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER.GOVERNGR DRIVE
58 5116336  GASKET, 3,453 ... ..., IR EEEE R ERER RN R EE B
2.7165 - LEVER, GOVERNCOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
5HJ 5102708  LEVER 3,453 ..., 111
5HJ  BS107147 LEVER 3,483 ... ... ... (NIRRT I I O ORI TS AR A I
5147598  SPRING, RETURN (27810} ... oo, 1 1 111
5146132  SPRING, RETURN (27830} . ................. 1] 111 111
5126540  SPRING, RETURN{2.9408} ... ... ... .. ... .. 1
5122870  CLIP, SPRING (2.9405) .. ... ... ............ 1
5HJ 443603 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" (12.900%) ... ... .. ... .. 111
S5HJ 186647 BOLT, 1/4%-20X1" (12.8001) .. ... ........... 3 AT RS AR T TR BETN SN BTN RN BE T O
EMJ 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} .............. 35 TN I R I RO RN RN I O O T O 2 O I
2.7170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT
84 5120069  LEVER, 3, 453{2.9340) .. .................. 111
54 5151518  LEVER 3,483 ... ... ... 1
5.J 1866847 BOLY, 1/4"-20X1" (128001} ................ 11111
5.J 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) .............. ERE R
2.7630 - COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
BI31132  COVER . ... ..., 1
187953 BOLT, 5/16"-18X4 1/2" {12.9001) ... ... ... .. 2
NOV., 1986 PAGE 13 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 19B6 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BEYTROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

.................... TYPES ..o i
PART  EEEEREEE R R RN R R R
CFIG L NUMBER. ... NAME ANE DESCRIPTION .......... glsiel7l7i7i7l?7lI7i7)?2} 77
aljele]olololojojo]olole]o
6{7]9jol1|2z2]{ajais|ej7iB|9
2.7650 - GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER
BOZZB93  GASKET ... e 1
2.7680 . HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING
HOUSING ASSEMBLY INCLUDES PISTON
IN 2.7736 AND SEALS IN 2.7737.
5103911 HOUSING ASSY. (2.7890) .................. 1
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" HEX. SOCKET HEAD PIPE
(12.8550) « 0ot eer e eer e 1
5103044  SCREW, 1/4"-28X1 1/2" SET {2.7630) .. 1
5194495 NUT, 5/16™18{2.8410) oo .vevrirrnnearnan. 1
2.7736 . PISTON, GOVERNOR SPEED CONTROL
5103067 PISTON o e 1
27737 - SEAL, GOVERNGR SPEED CONTROL
PISTON
BI0B0AE  SEAL . 1
BIOBBBO  SEAL ..., 1
2.7795 . STOP., GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
5F 5174430  STOP, 3, 453 WITHGAR} ...........oovv... SENEEEEEEENENENENREEE
2.7819 - ROD ASSY. GOVERANOR TO INJECTOR
LINK
7A 5122798 LINK, 3, 43 ...ttt 1 111
7A 5122797 LINK, 3,483 ... 1 1{1 P sf141 11111
7A 5147345 PIN {LINK TO INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVERY ..ot ot vt et R EEEEEREN RN R RN RN RS R
7A 103361 PIN, 1/168°X1/2" COTTER {12.9250} ......... RIEEIEREEENENEEEE RN RN R RN
7A 142583 RETAINER, SPRING 13/64” {12.9640} ........ SR IE IETAET AT R A AE T AT T AE TN A A
7A 5150941 WASHER, 21/647 (27310} ...........c.. .. BRSNS ENENEEEEENENERENE
2.7830 . ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTHOL LINK
B116262  ADAPTOR (iN HEAD} (PLAINEND} ............ (IR AEEE I A TN AT AR TS B AR I AE TN A I A
2.7834 - BOOT, GOVEANOR TO INJECTOR LINK
5129705 HOSE, 7/8" LDX 78" L. o, 1 1] 1
$129707 HOSE, 137167 IDX1.427 L oo, IR TR TN AT A AT 11t
111609 CLAMP, HOSE t 3/16° {12.9660) ............ 1 111
272855 CLAMP, HOSE (SPRING 1 1/4") ... .......... 2121212121212 zi21}2
NOV., 1886 PAGE  13.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ... .. iiiiii i
PART IERE R ERERERERE R EEERER
FIG NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 6i816IT |7 | TITI2V7}ITITLIT?
919:191010j01¢)0)0j0Gi0]0]0
6|7 810]1[|2)3]141B:68]T71i8:9
27837 - WIRE, GOVERNOR MANUAL SHUTDOWN
LEVER
5161464 PIN, WIRE BWIVEL{2.8428) ................. 1 H
142583 RETAINER, SPRING 13/684% (12,9640} . ....... 1 3
3290569 CLUP WIRE(7.8320) ....................... i
132106 BOLT, #1032X3/8" (129010} .............. 1 1
123298 BOLT, 1/47-2BX3/8" (128001} .............. 1
5150841 WASHER, 217647 {27310} ....... .. ... ..., 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200 .............. 1
121902 NUT, 1/4%28(12.8120) .................... 1

5B
58
5B
5B

2.7890 - TUBE ASSY., GOVEANOR BEARING

LUBRICATION

5129726 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.36" ................ TPYEEpYVETPRVETIVEYELER LR
5166265 ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE X1/8" PIPE 80 DEG.

(7.4074) ... i e ]t
8924170 CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE X4/8" PIPE

f12.8460) ... ... ... . . . i LI T T O T O O B RO O A A A

2.7960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE

51160285 =* GEAR, 3,453 RA, BB, LC, LD (R.H. HELIX;

A TEETH) .. ... 1 H t] 311
5116028 * GEAR, 3.4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB {LM. HELIX;

A9 TEETH) ... ... .. i 111 111}t 111
5107076 -+ GEAR, 3.4.53 RA, RB, LC, LD {RH. HELIX;

BETEETH) ... .. i ity TP rpot H t] 171
5107077 + GEAR, 3,4.53 RC, RD, LA, LB (LW, HELIX;

BETEETH) ... ... .. . . i 111 Tt Tl 311 111
8927961 @ GEAR, 3.53 (R, HELIX-56 TEETH;

8924991

STAMPED 8927961} ....................
@ GEAR, 3-53 (LH. HELIX.56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8924891} ... ... ..............

1245486 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
129380} ... ... ... e NS I T T e T O I A N R B I I ORI O
89434177 NUT, 5/16718 LOCK (12.9140} ......... .... LS [ T T T O T T T O A O B O O

* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180838,

4 EFF. WITH 30-17G683 AND
4D-180038.

@ CFF. WITH 3D-193528 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY.

NOV, 1986 PAGE

13.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 19868 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES oot
PART I EENE R AR EREEEREE RN R AT
CFIG .. NUMBER, ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 7{7i7i8|sjals{s{siejv]o
t171917]718i8i8i8]6]8]1
0119121913461 6l6}22
2.7061 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE G1.
6107132  GOVERNOR ASSY., 3.4-53 LIMITING
VAR, MIGH SPEED) ..., H 1
5107128 GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-63 {LIMITING
SPEED} .. vttt e I ERE
5103792  GOVERNOR ASSY., §V53 {VARIABLE
SPEED} . 1
5103784  GOVERNOR ASSY. 6VE3 (LIMITING
SPEED} 1ot 1
5103786 GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VE3 {LIMITING
SPEED} oo ivin et 1 1
8924601 GOVERNOR ASSY.. 6V53 {LIMITING
SPEED} o\ v et ittt e 1
8927159 GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VS3 {LIMITING,
VARIABLE LOW SPEED} ...........ovn.. 3
5103794  GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE
SPEED) L. e 4
274510 FITTING, 3/4" 90 DEG. {12.89540) ............ 1
179822 BOLT, 5/16°.18X1 1/2° {12.9601) .. ......... 2iz2lzi2 2
8921932 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 174" {12.8001) ............ 111]1 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° {12.8001) ............ 212
9426895  BOLT, 3/8".16X1 1/4” 12 PT. HD.
(128008} .. 212 2
9414285 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" 12 ¥F . HD. ............. 3l3i3ia 3
179850 BOLY, 3/8°.16X2 3/4" {12.8001) ............ slsis]l6l6i6ls
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) . ............ 2iz2i2|2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 6i6is|6i6l6|6
51485225  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER . ................... 3]{3{3i3 3
8414322  WASHER 3/8" [12.9180) ... ...ovovunei... z2t2t2)2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180} .. .......0..ooon.. 6i16l6]6]6|6 6
2.7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER-GOVERNOH DRIVE
58 5118336  GASKET. 3,453 .. ... . . ... .. 11171} 1
5121345 GASKET, BVBA ...t AREEEEEERERE
2.7012 - KIT, GOVERNOR CONVERSION
23501967  KIT, 6Y53 GOVERNOR CONVERSION
PROVIDES ALL ITEMS NECESSARY
TG CONVERT STANDARD DOUBLE
WEIGHT LIM ITING SPEED
GOVERNOR INTO AN AIR OPERATED
VARIABLE LOW SPEED LIMITING
SPEED GOVERNCR WITH 650.1750
RPM IDLE SPEED RANGE AND
2400-2800 RPM RATED SPEED . .......... AR AR
8926755 KIT, BY53 PROVIDES THE NECESSARY
ITEMS TO CONVERT A DOUBLE
WEIGHT LIMITING SPEED GOVERNOR
TO AN A IR OPERATED VARIABLE
SPEED LIMITING SPEED GOVERNOR ....... AR
27165 - LEVER, GOVERANOH COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
5H. 5102708 LEVER, 3,453 . ... i EREERE 111t 1
5102861 LEVER, BVE3 ... ... ... 1 1
EMJ 443603 BOLY. 1/47-20X3/4" (12.800%) . ... ... .. .... BERERE 11111 ]4]1 1

NOV., 1988 PAGE 14 OF 2.70060A
COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES .o
PART 1111111111111 {11111 ]|2
CEIG .. NUMBER. . ... ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 7i7i7]e|s|si{s|{si 8|99 ]|o
ti7j9]7]7]sijsjsisi6elg]|1
ol1|al29]3{als|leicl2]|2
27165 . LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFY {CONTD)
186647 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1" (12,8001} ................ 1 1
§H,) 1033189 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.8200} .............. 3 ORI O AR AN AR TN TS RE IR AE R AR A
2.7170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT
B.J 5147640  LEVER, 3, 483(3.3%110) ... ... ... ..., 1 1 1
BJ 5120068  LEVER, 3, 4-53 (29340} ..........o0vireinn. 1 1
54 BIB1519 LEVER BVE3 ..., IENREERE
186647 BOLT, 1/4720X17{12.9001) ................ t{1]101 SN I I 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200} .............. s11]11 IERERRRE 1
2.7470 . BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
END
5J 807674 BEARING .. ..t IR R EEERE
907681 BEARING ..o\t 1
5134662 RETAINER, BEARING .. ... e, 1
9421783  PLUG, 1 1/8" CUP{12.9320) .. ... ... ........ IEEEEERERE
9421755 PLUG, 1 3/8" CUP{1.1001) .. ............... 1
8406762  SCREW, 1/47.28X1 1/2° (12.8027 .......... 2
446202 WASHER, /16" COPPER {12.9190} .......... 2
454750 NUT, $/4°-28 LOCK (12.8120) .. ............ 2
2.7600 - SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING
5G B151249  SHIM, 078" ... ... . . . . . AR[AR]AR] AR AR
2.7818 - ROD ASSY. GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK
TA B122798  LINK. 3,453 ... i 1117+ 1
5122797  LINK. BVSS ... ..o 1
5121472 LINK GVE3ROWER) ... .00, 21212 21212
5121453  UNK, 6V53 (LEFT BANK UPPERY ............. IR EEEEERERE
5121452  LINK, 6V53 (RIGHT BANK UPPER) ............ NEREREEEEERE
7A 147345 PN {INK TO INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER} 2.9022) .\ 0\, tbtlvf1]a2fa2l2i2]2i2l2i
7A 103361 PIN, 1/16°X1/2° COTTER {12.9250} ......... thbti1p1]zfelz2y2]zizizls
7A 142583 RETAINER, SPRING 13/64” {12.8640) ... .. .. AERERE 1
7A 5150941 WASHER, 21/647 (27310} . ... .......... ... th1l14s 1
454750 NUT, 1/4".28 FLASTIC STOP {UPPER TO
LOWER LINK) (128120} ................. 2l2l2i2]212]2
2.7830 - ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
5116262 ADAPTOR (iN HEAD) {PLAIN END} ............ tfidvi1lelalaizizizlzin
27834 . BOOT, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK
5129705  HOSE 13/16" LOXTB L ..o\ oo, HERE 2]2iz2b2]2]2{2|1
5129707 HOSE, 13/16" 1DX1.12" L. .. ... ... 1
5129706 HOSE, 13/18° LDX1627 L ..., SEEENEEERERE 1
5126072 HOUSING, LINK (LEFT BANK}Y ................ SEEREREREERE
272855 CLAMP, HOSE 1 1/4” (12,9660} ............. 2
5186840  CLAMP, HOSE 1 172" (12.96580} .......... . .. 1{111 alalaiaialalaln
NOV,, 1986 PAGE  14.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROGIT DIiESEL
2.7600A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .ot iv e
PART TITEET§1 11111111112
CFIG . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 7i7)lr1slsisgigislaloislo
ti7riel7|7|8|BlB|Bielal1
ojl1lolz2laels|ais|elelz]z
2.7890 . TUBE ASSY. GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION
5129726  TUBE ASSY.{DEV.L. 1136 .......oo.vu.... 11111} 1
5166265 ELBOW, 174" TUBE X 1/8” PIPE 80
DEG. (7.8074) ..o\t EEEERE 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE
(1284801 ..., 11111 1
2.7910 - SPRING, GOVERNCR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN
5129711 SPRING, 6VB3 (TORSIONS ............ovvus. 1 1
2.7945 . SEAL, GOVERNOR
BIGTI40 SEAL it ]
2.7960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
5B 5107076 GEAR, 3,4-53 RA, BB, LC, LD {R.H. HELIX;
BETEETH) .. oo oo et e K
8927961 @ GEAR, 3.53 {RH. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8927981} .. .. ................ 1
5B 5107077 GEAR, 3,4-83 RC, RD. LA, LB {L. H. HELIX;
BE TEETH) ..ot e e e 11l
8924991 @ GEAR, 3-53 (L.H. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8924881) .. ................. 1
124546 KEY. 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(12.83B0F .. 1110111 1
9434177 NUT, 5/167-18 LOCK {12.9140) ............. AERERER 1
@ EFF. WITH 3D-193528 FOR TURBG
APPLICATIONS ONLY.
NOV., 1986 PAGE 142 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG ... NUMBER

iE

CETROCGIT

PART

2.7048 - COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR-COMPLETE

B5B122721%

5122722
5122723
122724
5126428
5126429
5126432
5126433
5126641
51268648
5107128
5167138

5107137

27050 - COVER ASS8Y, GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT

51227286
5122727
5122728
BI22729
5126397
5126398
5126430
5126431
51266485
5126844
5322737

455160
AS6540

DIESEL
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

% COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-63 {C AND D £NG.}
(VARIABLE SPEED} .. .........0oveernnn..
% COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (A AND B ENG.)
(VARIABLE SPEED} ...t
% COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (C AND I} ENG)
(LIMITING SPEEDY ... oovroeernernnnnns,
% COVER ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 (A AND B ENG.}
(LIMITING SPEED) ... ..o,
% COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {C AND D ENG)
LIMETING SPEEDY ..\ eerennrenens,
COVER ASSY,, 2,3.4-53 {A AND B ENG))
{LIMITING SPEED} ... ..o e
COVER ASSY., 2.3,4-53 {C AND D ENG)
(VARIABLE SPEED) .. ... 0eeeinins,
COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (A AND B ENG.)
(VARIABLE SPEED) .. ....oitnnnnnns,
% COVER ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE) .. ... . ... ..
% COVER ASSY., 6VS3 LIMITINGY ... ... .. ...
COVER ASSY., 2.53 (LUMITING} .. ............
COVER ASSY,, 2, 3, 4-53 {CONSTANT
SPEED) oot e
COVER ASSY., 3, 4-53 [CONSTANT
SPEED} ..ot
% NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

AND LEVERS

INCLUDES {TEMS IN 2.7050, 2.7093 AND
2.7100.

* COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (C AND D ENG.)
(VARIABLE} (5126432} . ... ... ............
* COVER ASSY., 2.3,4-53 (A AND B ENG.}
(VARIABLE} (5126433) .. .................
@ COVER ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 (C AND D
ENG.; (LIMITING SPEED} (5107124) ........
@ COVER ASSY., 2,3,4.53 {A AND B ENG)
LIMITING SPEED) (5126429} ..............
COVER ASSY, 2,3.4-53 {C AND D ENG)
UIMITING SPEED) .......................
COVER ASSY., 2,3,453 (A AND B ENG.)
LIMITING SPEED} . .............ov'oonn. ..
COVER ASSY.. 2.3,4.53 {C AND D ENG}
VARIABLE SPEEDY ... ...................
COVER ASSY., 2,3.453 {A AND B ENG.)
VARIABLE SPEED} ...............0......
+ COVER ASSY, 6V53 [VARIABLE) .............
# COVER ASSY.. 6VS3 {LIMITING) .............
PIN, 3/16" X 82" ... ... ... . .. . ..
PIN, 3/16"X1/2" {(12.8276) .. ...............
PIN, 3/16"X5/8" ROLL (12.9278) .......... ..
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS {1)
5126540 SPRING AND {1) 5122570
CLIP.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS {1)
5126310 PIN.
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5103748,
+ NOT SERVICED: USE 5103752,

NGV, 1988 PAGE A

1 OF 270004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

G

ENGINES
Vi Kir M
4 L N
t
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
t
1
2
21212




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR '

..................... COLUMN ........... ... 00xn
FART A C E G ; K M
FIG OO ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B D F M J4 L N
2.7083 . SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT
ARM RETURN
5123588 SPRING {A AND B ENGINE) .................. 1 1
5122736 SPRINGICAND G ENGINEY . .......... . ...... 1 1
9411504 RING, SNAP{2.7430) ................a0en 1{t) 1]
27095 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR THROTTLE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7088 AND 2.7130.
5 5122733 + SHAFTASSY., 23483 . ................... TPt
6H 5126402 SHAFT ASSY., 23,4583 ............ . ... . ... Ty
519 5126309 SHAFT ASSY, 23,463 ... .. .............. 111
5117933 .+ SHAFTASSY, 6VB3 .. ... .. ... ... .. ...... 1
BJ 5117828 SHAFTASSY, BVB3 ... . ... ............. 1
54 8107122 SHAFT ASSY., 283 ..., . ... ... .0 1
14 5107136 SHAFT ASEY, 23483 . ... ... .. ... ...... ]t
455734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4" SPRING {12.8300} ........... Tty 13111
454512 PIN, 3/16"X3/4" BOLL{12.9278} ............ ti 13141
B 8924749 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (IN SHAFT END)
{12.8880) .. ... 1
BH 271287 FITTING, 1/8" LUBE (12,9540 . ............. 1)1 1
+ OBSOLETE :
27100 . BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT
8J 148402 BEARING ASBY. ... ... . . . . i 2
5144068 BUSHING .............. .. . i, 1
279186 . SHAET ASSY., GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN
8H 5126404 SHAFT ABSY., 2,3,4-53 INCLUDES PINY
{27083) ... i 111
5J 5126643 SHAFT, BVB3 ... ... .. .. ... ... ... .o 1
6H 5107123 SHAFT, 283 .. .. e 1
BH 453676 PIN, 1/8"X1" ROLL 2,3.4.53{12.9278} ... .... 1§t 1
455921 PIN, 1/87X1 1/2" ROLL 6VS3 {12.8275). ...... 1
27130 - PIN, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT
FULCRUM LEVER
113500 PIN, 17X7/8" TAPER 6VE3 (12,9280 ......... t
2.7140 - WASHER, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT
5EH 5179232 SEAL RING, 2,3,4-53(242258) ............... 1{iT§113+01{17]1 TPt
5J 5176867 SEALRING, 8YB3 ........ ... ........ ...\ LA
5144196 WASHER, SEAL RING BACK.UP {2.7048) ... .. .. 1 ARIARI 1] 1} ¢t
2.7145 . WASHER, GOVERNOR SHUYDOWN
SHAFT
5H.J 5101691 SEALRING(2.7140) ................... .... 111 111
5197150 WASHER, SEAL RING BACK-UP . ..., ... ..., AR

NOV., 1986 PAGE A 15 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL

FIG

RN
SEH
JE M

iH,
iH.J

PART

... NUMBER ..

27150

51530860
5150238
5122732
5144177
5174429

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFY

RETAINER . .. ... ... ... .. .. ... ...
WASHER, 7/167 (3.400% ... ... ... ...
RING, SNAP ... .

WASHER

2.7155 - RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING

5151487
5144178
5178581

SHUTDOWN SHAFT
WASHER {2.7430)

WASHER {DISHER)
RING, SNAP {2.7430)

NOV., 1886

PAGE A

A c

8 D
1111} 1
1TiP119}1

1.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—

ENGINES
...... TR
4 k. N
112
11341
11341
1
111
21
1
1§41




CFIG L NUMBER

5M

SE

5M

&M

5M

PARY

2.7045
5126983

5129682
5132809
5126429

5134669
5137181
5103748
£103762
51G38T2

27050

5126989

51298829
£132808
5126398

5137179
5132678
5103747
5103756
5103961
5126871
458540

455160

270985

5126880
5117928
5133359
5126402
5134713
5137180
5106266
5103780
5103753
5108204
113500
455734
455297
456836
181758
271287
8924380

ENGINES

2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR.COMPLETE

* COVER ASSY., 2, 3. 4-53 (CAND D

ENG.} (LIMITING)

* COVER ASSY., BV53 {LIMITING}

COVER ASSY., 8V53 {LIMITING)

COVER ASSY,, 2, 3, 4.53 {A AND B

ENG.) {LIMITING)

* COVER ASSY., BV53 (VARIABLE)

* COVER ASSY., BVE3 (LIMITING)

COVER ASSY. 6V53 (LIMITING}

COVER ASSY.. 6V53 (VARIABLE)

COVER ASSY.. 6V53 {LIMITING}

* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

- COVER ASSY., GOVERNOH-LESS SHAFT
AND LEVERS

INCLUBDES ITEMS [N 2.7050 AND 2.7100.

COVER ASSY., 2.3, 4-53 {CAND D
ENG.) {LIMITING}

% COVER ASSY., 6VB3 (LIMITING}
COVER ASSY., 8Y53 {LIMITING)
COVER ASSY., 2,3, 453 {A AND B
ENG.} {LIMITING)

@ COVER ASSY., 6V53 (LIMITING}
COVER ASSY., BVS3 (VARIABLE)
COVER ASSY., 6VE3 {LIMITING}
COVER ASSY., BVS3 (VARIABLE)
COVER ASSY., BVE3
RETAINER, BEARING {HUB) {2.7 100}
PIN, 3/16" X 5/8" ROLL {12.92785)
PIN, 3/16" X 172" (12.9275)
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5103748,

@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5103872.

~ SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR THROTTLE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES {TEMS IN
2.7085.

SHAFYT ASSY., 2, 3, 453
SHAFT ASSY., 8v53
SHAFT ASSY., 8VE3 ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ...
SHAFT ASSY,, 2, 3, 4-83
SHAFT ASSY., BVE3
-+ SHAFT ASSY, 8VE3
SHAFT ASSY., BV53
SHAFTASSY., BVB3 .. ..., ... ............
SHAFT ASSY., 6VE3 (INCLUDES LEVER)
SHAFT ASSY., 6V53
PN, 31 X 7/8" TAPER (12.9280)
PIN, 1/8” X 3747 (12,9300} .................
PIN, 5/32” X 7/8" SPRING (12.9270}
N, 174" X 2 1/4” BOLL {12.9275}
FITTING, 1/78" LUBE {12.9540)
FITTING, 1/4" LUBE {12.9540}
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {IN SHAFT END}
(32.8850) .. ... ... L
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5103753,

NOV., 1986

PAGE B

1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION

DETROI!IYT DIESEL

SCOLUMN L
K M
F H J L
t
1
H
1
1
H
t
i
2
b
H
1
1
1
1Pt 1Et
13141
1
H
Z




FIG ...

.M

iM
iH
W

H
™

WM

0 M

EJM
£

+M
E.J.M

MPLC ENGINES

2.7900 -

148402

5144066
9415510
B921472

27118 -
5126404

5104516
5143146
A53676
457009

2.71%7 -

5131368
51876841

2.7140 -

5182977
5179232
51765857
5101691
5126863
5197181
5137177
5119873

271485 -

5182877
5197150

27180 -

5144177
274270

5174429
51227132
5153060

271585 -

5144178
5178581
5151487

2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFYT

BEARING ASSY {NEEDLEY ..................
BUSHING ... ... . ... .. ... .. . ii....
BEARING ASSY {NEEDWEYy ... .. ... .........
BUSHING, SPLIT ... ... i

SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN

SHAFT ASSY., 2, 3, 4.53 {INCLUDES
PINI{ZT083) ... e
SHAFT ASSY., 6VBIINCLUBES PING . ........
SHAFTASSY.8VE3 ... .. ... ... ... ....
PIN, 178" X " ROLL{12.8278} ..............
PIN, 3716 X 1 374" {12.8270) ..............

SPRING, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT

WASHER, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT

SEAL RING, 2, 3, 4-83(3.3068) ..............
SEALRING, 2,3, 483 {24225} ..............
SEALRING, 6, 8vB3 ., ... . ... ...
SEAL RING, .362"X.113" ..... e
SPACER, BYB3 . ... .. ... .. ... . eicinanans
WASHER, SEAL RING BACK.UP ... ... ... ..
WASHER ..., ... ... . . .. . iiiin...
WASHER . e,

WASHER, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN
SHAFY

SEALRING {33055} ... ... ................
WASHER, SEAL RING BACK-UP ... .........

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFY

RING, RETAINER ..........................
RING, RETAINER (2.89008) ................ .
RING, RETAINER .. ... ....................
RING, RETAINER . ......... ... ... ... ...,
BETAINER ........ ... ... . i,

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
SHUTDOWN SHAFY '
RING, RETAINER {2.7430) ...................

RING, RETAINER {27430} .. .................
WASHER{2.7430) ......... . ... ... .......

NOV., 1386 PAGE B

Al 1C] |E
B D
21212
1
H 1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1111 |1
LA
AR
t] 1}t
AR
L B B I B O R
1
111 |t
i
Tyt
11111141
1111141
tprprgt

1.1 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

L]

COLUMN
H
212
1
1
119
1
131
11
Tt
1
1
1

-




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
PART A C E
FiG ... NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 D F
2.7350 - SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT
5122782 .+ SHAFT AND CARRIERASSY. ................ 1
5122787 .+ SHAFT AND CARRIERASSY. ............... 1
5122788 + SHAFT AND CARRIERASSY. ... ............ 1
5122882  SHAFT AND CARRIERASSY. . ... .v.o.ov..n. 1
5122883 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. . ............... 1
5133819 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. . ...............
53125042 4 SHAFT AND CARRIERASSY. ... ............
5125043 .+ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. .........cocvv.n.
5100061 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ... .............
5133590  SHAFT AND CARRIERASSY. ..............
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
2.7360 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
D 5196615 @ SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER} (273508 ..ot 111711
id 5121337 SHAET L 11l
i 5196866 J SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) (VARIABLE SPEED) .. ..........
i 5196855 i SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) (LIMITING SPEED} ............
iM 5133591 SHAFT ASSY. §NCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER} {LIMITING SPEEDY .. .. ........
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5196855 FOR
LIMITING SPEED GOVERNOR, 5196856
FOR VARIABLE AND CONSTANT SPEED
GOVERNORS,
# REQUSRES FORCED LUBRICATION OF
GOVERNGOR WEIGHT HOUSING.
27370 - CARRIER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
J 5133707 CARRIER ... 0o BERE
2.7380 - RISER, GOVERNOR
o 5122784 & RISER SNCLUDES THRUST BEARING} ....... 1E1 11
J 5125367 RISER GNCLUDES THRUST BEARING) .. ... .. 11110
L 5109544 # RiSER (NCLUDES THRUST BEARING)
(SMALL FLANGE) .. oo oo,
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5109544,
3 REQUIRES FORCED LUBRICATION OF
GOVERANOR WEIGHT HOUSING.
. 2.7390 - WEIGHT, GOVERNOR
5122770  WEIGHT BIGH SPEED) ... ... ... ......... 2
L ST22776  WEIGHTLOWSPEED) ... ..o, 2
LD 5122772 WEIGHT . 2
LD B12Z773  WEIGHT .. ot i 2
J BI22774  WEIGHT ... .. e 2
J B122775  WEIGHT ... . 2
) 5122771 WEIGHT HIGH SPEED) . ...... .0 oonrnen.,
i 5133662 WEIGHT LOW SPEED} .. .................
- 5129721 WEIGHT (HIGH SPEED, . ... .. ... ... .....
v 5133592  WEIGHT (LOW SPEED} ... .............
W 5133551 WEIGHT {MIGH SPEED} . ... .....vvennnn..
NOV., 1986 PAGE C t OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M e C

ENGINES
AN i M
J L. N
1

1
H

3

1
2
2

2

2




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ... ... .. ...,
PART A c E G i K M
CFIG L NUMBER .. .. ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
8 5 F H J L N
2.7%70 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT
5119662 LEVER (LOWER, MANUAL THROTTLE) ....... ., 1 1 1
5119664  LEVER, 2, 3, 4-53 (UPPER, OUTPUT
SHAFT GOVERNOR LEVER) ............... 1
5119663 LEVER, BV53 ..ottt e, 1
B102653  LEVER BVS3 ... ... ..., ]
5132350  SPRING (BETWEEN UPPER AND MIDDLE
LEVERS) oottt e 1
5132351 SPRING  «ove et et e 1 1
274415 RING, RETAINER (LOWER LEVER)
- S 1
5119673  WASHER (ON LOWER LEVER) (2.7140) ...... .. 1

NOV., 19886 PAGE 8 1.2 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCHRS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

LFHG

M

EDL
501

50

. NUMBER

PARY

2.7430

5122785
5122786
5125044
5125339
8411804

27460

9437108

27470

$07045
2411502

275062

5122783

2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

BEABING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST

BEARING ... ... e

BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
END

BEARING {N.D. 3202114}

DIAPHRAM, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
NOTE; REFER 7O 3.4350 FOR BLOWER

DRIVE SUPPORT/GOVERNOR WEIGHT

SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT FOR 6V-53

UNITS.

SUPPORT

NOV., 1886 PAGE €

RING, SNAP e

A

B
412
412
i{1
111
111
1.1 OF

2.7000CA

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES:S

Pl

-

i i M
J 1

4

4

4 ;4




B

FIG L0 NUMBER

AN

3

PETROIYT BDIlESEL

M P C ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
PART AT AR g1
............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ........ ..
B D F
2.7350 - SHAET AND CARRIER ASSY.,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT .
5133832 SHAFY & CARRIER ASSY. 6VE3 .. ... ......... 1
5134663 SHAFY & CARRIER ASSY., BVSE3 ... .......... 1
135002 % SHAFT & CARRIER ASGY, 263 .. ... ........ H
5143287 % SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY, 283 .............. H
§144103 % SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY, 353 .............. 1
5144315 SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY, 8VEB3 ............. 1
% NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
27360 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
5121337 SHAFT, BVB3 ... ... e 1
5133591 SHAFT ASSY., 8V53 {INCLUDES SHAFT
AND CARRIERL (LIMITING) ................ 1 1
5786855 * SHAFY ASSY,, 2.53 {INCLUDES SHAFT
ANE CARRIER}(LIMITING) ... ............. 1
5196856 SHAFT ASSY., 2,3-83 NCLUDES SHAFT
AN CARRIER} {CONSTANT SPEED) ........ 113
* REQUIRES FORCED {UBRICATION OF
GOVERNOR WEIGHT HQUSING.
2.7370 . CARRIER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
5134566 CARRIER . ... ... ... . . . i 1
2.7380 - RISER, GOVERNOR
5134435 RISER, 6VE3 (NCLUDES THRUST
BEARING) ........ ... ... cciiiiiinennn 1
51095644 * RISEH, 2,383 INCLUDES THRUST
BEARING) (SMALL FLANGE) ............... 11374
* REQUIRES FORCED LUBRICATION OF
GOVERNOR WEIGHY HOUSING,
2. 7390 - WEIGHT, GOVERNOR
5122775 WEIGHT, 6VB3 .. . ... . .. e 4
5138736 WEIGHT, BV53 (VARIABLE SPEED} ... ........ 2
8122770 WEIGHT, Z.B3{HIGH SPEED) ... ............ 2
B143676 @WEIGHT, 283 ... ... .. . . . e 2
5144176 WEIGHY, 383 ...... ... .. .. ... ... ........ 1
5144314 WEIGHT, BVBBLOW SPEED) .. .. ........... 2
5144313 WEIGHT, BVB3 (MIGH SPEED) . .............. 2
@ NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENTY
USE §144 1786 AND INCLUDE (1}
B124201 SFPRING iN 2.7550.
27430 . PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
5122786 PIN,B8VE3 ... ... . 414 4
5125044 PiN, 2,353 ... e 21212
5125339 SPACER ... ... e 4 4
9411504 RING, SNAP .. ... e 41412 4|4

NOV., 1888

PAGE DO 1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

G




5

. FIG

3 MPC ENGINES

PART
.o NUMBER .

27410 -

507045
9411502

2.7602 .

5122783

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

ALTEr £
......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B D F

BEARING., GOVERNOR WEIGHY SHAFT
END
BEARING (N.D.3202L9A) .. ... v, i1 819
RING, SNAP ... i LN
DIAPHRAM, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
NOTE: REFER TO 3.4350 FOR BLOWER
DRIVE SUPPORT/GOVERNOR WEIGHT
SHAFYT BEARING SUPFORT FOR 6V-53
UNITS.
SUPPORT . i e 131411

NOV., 1986 PAGE D 3.1 OF 27000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DILESEL




FiG ... NUMBER

m'n

DETROGIT DIiESEL

PART

21680

5172555
B172558
5126849

5126121
5183478

5179124
5127654
5127655
5126842
51296860

2. 7690

BE1725567

5126060
444692
5126789
142656
5179613

5343564

123380
274856

2rNz

148402

27720

5173964
5126120
5101694
8928537

*

@ HOUSING {INO COUNTERBORE) ..............

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING

HOUSING ASSY. {A & B ENGINE}

BI396B) oot
HOUSING ASSY. (C & D ENGINE)

(BABB262} ... oo
HOUSING ASSY. (C & D ENGINE)

(BIBB2B2} ..ot
HOUSING ASSY. (A & BENGINE) . ............
HOUSING ASSY. (A & B ENGINE)

BABGBEZ) .. vt
HOUSING ASSY. {C & I? ENGINE)

BI3S262) ..
HOUSING ASSY. {C & D ENGINE)

BI13S2B2) .
HOUSING ASSY. (A & B ENGINE)}

(BABSEBZ) ..ottt
HOUSING ASSY. (A & B ENGINE

(BABSEB2) . vttt
HOLSING ASSY, (A & B ENGINE)

(BYA409B) .. ...
* NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

HOUSING {COUNTERBORE FOR SHAFY
PACKINGY ..o,

PLUG, 174" PIPE (12,9580 .................
PLUG, S/8"CUP . .. L
PLUG, 3/4” EXPANSION {12.9330} ........ ...
BOLT, $/4"-20X1" §DLE SPEED

ADGUST) L e
BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1 1/2" SKT. BD {IDLE

SPEED ADJUSTH(12.8076) ...............
RUY, 1/4%20{128120) ....................
NUT, 1/4"-20 THIN (129120} ............ ...
* NOT SERVICER; LISTED FOR

REFERENCE ONLY,
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5145444

HOUSING AND INCLUDE {1) 5145446

COVER, {1) 51454485 GASKET AND {1}

9417826 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER

ASSEMBLY.

BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
BEARING (27100} . ... ... .. ... e,

SHAFEYT, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER

KEY, 3/32"X1/2" WOODRUFF
(12.8380) ...

A ..... C ..........
By D] | F
1
b
1
.
1
1
11t HETR
11
Tl 11t
1
i LA
131 1t
111
191 1¢1
1]
212i212)2})2
11111 11
3
P{tp2]3)t]t

NOV., 1986 PAGE &

1 GF 270004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

Y

e auk

ENGINES
Vi !( ...... MU
J k. N
1
"
114
131
1
1
1
144
2] 2
1
H
213




DETRGCGIT DYESEL 53 wMpCL ENGINES
2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ... .. ... oo
PARY A C E G 1 K M
JFIG L ONUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIFYION ..........
g 5 F H ¥ L N
27730 - LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
BF BI76629 *LEVER .. ... . . . i HE I I
5F 5173102 * LEVER ASSY. {NCLUDES TEMS IN
A 4 T T R TPt 111 111
5F 223065 SCREW, 5/16°-24X1/4” SET {18076} ....... L2 0 U A U T T O O O O O O
BF 5143665 WASHER (PACKING RETAINERY .............. 1Tp1{2i2F1f1ptjptfrjfz
* NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5139469
LEVER ASSY. AND iINCLUDE {1}
5138468 BEARING AND {1) 9425165
PN
2.7732 - BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER
5179105 BEARING . ... . ... . .. 11911141 141
5185308 WASHER ... .. . e 23121212 242
5178104 PIN, 1/4"X0/16" ... ... .. 114113 131
27750 . PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
&F 5183007 PACKING ... ... ... . . i I 1]
5F 5176557 SEALRINGE2.7140) .. ... .. ... it 212 1T1P1)11}12
5196633 SEAL {LIP TYPE, MAY BE USED IN
PLACE OF 5153007 PACKING} .. .......... AR AR AR AR
NOV., 1886 PAGE E 1.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPLC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ... ... i
PART A L E G ; K M
FIG .. .NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B b F H 4 i N
2.7680 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVEANOH VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING
5127656 * HOUSING ASSY, 383 {A & B ENGINE)
(BIA40BTY ...ttt 1
5132980 HOUSING ASSY, 253 {C& DENGINE) ........ 1
5139262 HOUSING ASSY., 3. 453 (C& D
ENGINE] oottt e ain s 1
5139662 HOUSING ASSY, 3. 453 {A&B
ENGINEL .ottt i eananns 1
5144095 HOUSING ASSY., 2,3, 4-53{A&B
ENGINEL ..ottt ieee e iainranrs 1
5144096 HOUSING ASSY,, 3-B3 (AL BENGINE ........ 1
5138263 HOUSING ASSY., BVE3I (A & B ENGINEY ... .... t
¥ NOY SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
27690 . HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
F BI126060 @ HOUSING (NO COUNTERBOREY .......... R
5145444 HOUSING ... .. . it iinran tl 1]ttt
F 444692 PLUG, 1/4* PIPE S0OC. HD, {12, 9550} ......... 1j1{11s0b 11111
5121182 PLUG, 178718 {24018} ... .. .. ... i iiiinans ]t
5126789 PLUG, 698" EXPANSION {12, 9330} .......... 111
Q417926 BOLT ASSY., 1/4".20X3/4" (W/iWh
T 1 1191113111
5179613 BOLT, t/4% 20X 1 1/4" . ... ... s 1
5143564 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1 1/2" SKT. HD. {DLE
SPEED ADJUSTI(12.8076} .. ............. 1] ]t ] 1
¥ 274856 NUT, 1/4"20 THIN {12.9120) .. ............. 11141911 11
F 5141202 NUT, 174720 L0CK ... .. . i innrans t
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5145444
HOUSING AND INCLUDE {1} 5145448
COVER, {1) 8145445 GASKET AND (1}
$417926 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER
ASSEMBLY.
27682 . COVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING
5145446 COVER . i i 1
27700 - GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIASLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING
5145445 GASKET ... e e 1
27112 - BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
F 148402 BEARING{2.7100) ... ... ... . . .. 222121212112
27720 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER
5101694 SHAFT, 2,3, 483 ... ... ... ... .. . 114 113
5173964 SHAFT. 3,483 ... .. t k|
B126120 BHAFT BVB3 . e t
F B928537 KEY, 5/32* X 1/2" WOODRUFF
(12 8380 e 3i3j212t3fa3j3
NOV, 1886 PAGE F 1 OF 27000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION



§3 MPC ENGINES DETYTROI1T DIESEL
2, 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ... . . e
PARTY A ¢ £ G i K M
LFIG . NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
8 o E H J L N
2.7730 - LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES LEVER, NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY, PLUS ITEMS iN
2.7732.
5§ B179102 @ LEVERASSY. Z. 353 ... iireiririninnnns 134
GF 5139469 LEVER ASSY., 2,3, 4,BV63 ... ....co.0v.nns 11118
5F 223065 SCREW, 5/16"-24 X 1/4” SET
(12.8076) ..o IR RERREERRE
5F 53143666  WASHER {PACKING RETAINER} ... .......... 2fzi11¢l2]212
@ NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5139469
LEVER ASSY. AND INCLUDE {1}
5139468 BEARING AND {1} 9426165
PiN.
2.7732 - BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER
B179105 BEARING . ..ot 111
BI39468  BEARING .......\ontiniti i, 111111181
B179104  PIN 1/4" X 9/%6" . i 111
9425165 PIN, 174" X .61 .. ot iie s R IR AE N A A

27750 - PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPHRING LEVER SHAFT

&F 5176657 SEAL RING (2.7 140)

NOV., 1986 PAGE ¥ 1.1 OF Z2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



276061 -
5103796
5103784
5303786
5103792
5107132
5107131
5107127
5107128
53107142
5107148
5107144
107143
5107139
88248601

27002 -

51221686
145369

270485 -

51037562
5103748
5107124
5107125
£107138
5107137
8924602
5101768
9417826

5144396
453007

2.7060 -

51037586
5103747
51263487

DEYROITYT DIESEL

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

GOVERNOR ASSY.
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V-53 {(VARIABLE

SPEED) .. it
GOVERNOR ASSY., $V-53 {LIMITING

SPEED) ettt e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V-53 LIMITING

SPEEDE ottt et s
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V.53 (VARIABLE

SPEEDY oot
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 (LIMITING

SPEEDY v vovvne e e
GOVERNCR ASSY. 3. 483 (LIMITING

SPEEDY oot
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3. 4-53 {LIMITING

SPEED} ot ittt s
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 LIMITING

SPEED) oL
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 453 IVARIABLE

SPEED) .\ttt
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 (VARIABLE

SPEEDY ..t
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 (VARIABLE

SPEEDY oot e
GOVERNOR ASSY., 3-53 (VARIABLE

SPEED} oot

GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 (VARIABLE
SPEED)
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VE3 {LIMITING
SPEED)

NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR

NAME PLATE ... oo,
SCREW, #4X3/16" RED. HD. DR.
(12.806™M

COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-COMPLETE

A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27080, 27085, 2.7100, 2.7115, 2.7140,
2.7160 AND 271565,

COVER ASSY., 8VE3 (VARIABLE)
COVER ASSY., 6VE3 [LIMITING)
COVER ASSY,, 3, 4.53 {LIMITING!
COVER ASSY., 3, 453 (LIMITING)
COVER ASSY., 3. 4-53 (VARIABLE}
COVER ASSY., 3, 4-83 (VARIABLE}
COVER ASSY.,, 6VEJ (LIMITING}
RETAINER ... ... .. .. ... . .. .. . .o ...
SCREW, 1/47-20X3/74" FiL. HD. (WITH
LOCKWASHER} {12.9001)
WASHER{2.7045} . ........................
SCREW, 1/47-20X1 {WiTH
LOCKWASHER) {12.9001)

COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT
AND LEVERS

COVER ASSY., 6V5E3 (VARIABLE)
COVER ASSY., BVE3 G IMITING}
COVER ASSY,, 3, 4-B3 LIMITING)

NOV., 1386 PAGE

G1 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPORATION

M§#C

ENGINES

111111
21212412
1
41 1
IR EEEE
331313
11131 ]9
t1i1}




DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

.................... COLUMN ... ... .. ... .. ..
FART A c E G 1 K M
EG O UNUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ... ..., ..
8 D F H J L N
27050 . COVER ASBY, GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFY
AND LEVERS {CONT'D)
5126388 COVER ASSY., 3, AB3 (LIMITING) .. ........ .. T
51286431 COVER ASSY. 3, 4-B3 (VARIABEE} ........... 1 1
5126430 COVER ASSY,, 3. 4-53 {(VARIABLEY ........... i1 1
8417392 PIN, SPRING {COILER}{12.9278) ............. 21212112 2
2,7051 - GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
456540 PIN, SPRING (12.8278) ... ... . it 2212121212121 12112
B4 5121342 GASKEY, 8V-B3 ... ... 131N 1
BJ 5122742 GASKET, 3,483 ... ... ... ... ... TPy Y1 P vt pg
27095 - SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR THROTTLE
5103780 SHAFYT ASSY., BVB3 .. ... ... ... . L. 1 1
5106266 SHAFT ASSY., 8VEB3 ... .. ... .l {1
5107122 SHAFT ASSY., 3,483 ... ... ... ... .. 1§34 1¢1
5107136 SHAFTASSY., 3,483 ... ... . ............. EIE T I I O
8924603 SHAFT ASSY, 8VB3 . ... ... .. ... . ......... 1
&M 113500 PIN, 21 X 7/8" TAPER (129280 ......... ... 11 ) %41
455297 PIN, 5/32°X7/8* SPRING {12.9270) .......... ' 1
455734 PN, SPRING 1/8"X3/4” {12.9300} ........... t{v {1ty f1{1i1}1
271287 FITTING, LUS /4728 {12.8840) ........... .. t{1i1 {9
27100 - BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTYLE SHAFT
8921472 BUSHING .......... ... . .. . oo 2222 2
27115 - SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN
5104516 SHAFT ASSY. 8VE3 (INCLUDES PIN} ......... Ty 1
5107123 SHAFT ASSY., 3, 4-53 UNCLUDES PINg ... ... .. t{tg71]1
5A 5343146 SHAFTASSY.8VE3 .. ... . ... ... ... ... 1
54 457008 PIN, 3/96" X 1 3/47 (31292708 ... ... ..... 113 1
AB3676 PIN, 1/8"X1" ROLL 128278} ... ... ........ 11 1] %141
27140 - WASHER, GOVERNOR THROTYLE SHAFT
§.4,M 5176557 SEAL RING, 6. 8VB3 ................. e TR H
5101691 SEALBING ... . ... .. ... .. ... .. ... HE A TP 1:1 H
5178232 SEAL RING €2.4228) ... . ... ... iveinan.. LI 0 T I T T O O O
27180 - BETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFY
S8EJM 5144177 BING, BETAINER ... ... ... ............. ... 141} Y]t 1
5JM 5174429 RING, RETAINER ... ... ... .. ... ..., R 1
5122732 RING, RETAINER ............ ... .......... LI T 2 T T O IO O O
BELM B183060 WASHER . ... . ... . 111§ 1i1 1
5150238 WASHER{3.400%} ......................... L 0 T T T O O O O O
27155 . RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
SHUTDOWN SHAFT
BH.JUM 5144178 BING, RETAINER (274307 ................... 111 1114 1
5HJUM 5178581 RING, REYAINER {27430} .............. ..... 1{1 1T 1] 1¢ 1 1
MM 5151487 WASHER{2.7430} ........... . ............. 111 t13134t 1

NOV., 1988 PAGE  Gi.t OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

L e e e COLUMN ... i
PART A C E G i K M
FiG . NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B D F H J 1 N
2.7230 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
b 5321001 HOUSING, 6V-53 gNCLUDES ITEMS IN
. 27230 THROUGH 2.7300) ............... 1 H
i 5145823 HOUSING. 6V-B3 ... ... .. .o i, H
3d 5100098 HOUSING, 8V-53 ... . ... .. i 1 1
5J 5144090 HOUSING, 3,483 ... ... . ... e 1 T 1 t]1 1
3J 5144089 HOUSING, 3,453 . ... .. . ... i 1 1 1
N 5126069 ADAPTOR, INSECTYGOR CONTROL LiNK
BOOTEVEI ... e 212321412 2
B1i6262 ADAPTOR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BGDT 3, 4-83{27830) .. ... ... .. ... IR EREREREEREREEBER
BH24749 PLUG, /8" HEX, SOC HD. (12.85850) ......... 1{1114§1
3 116337 PLUG, 1 1/16” EXPANSION (12.8380) ........ B RER 1
8417025 BLUG, 1 374" EXP. i e IR EEBER H
141242 PIN, 3/8" X 7/8" 1. {12.9290} ............... 2{212}2 2
X 5145823 PIN, 378" X 2207L ... ... . i HIE i
34 5119314 N, 3/87 X 1.68" {CONTROL LINK
LEVER SHAFTY ... ... . . ... . .. ., 1
53 5150942 PiN, DOWEL {COVER ALIGNING} ............. 2121212 Z
5J 5116071 PIN, (TC CYLINDER BLOCK END PLATE} ....... 11114119 1
9421917 SCREW, #10-24 X 7/16" (128025} .. ....... 1 1 1
120391 WASHER, 77327 (129180} . ... ... ... ... 1 i 1
27260 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR OPERATING
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.7285, 2.7260,
27280 AND 2.7300.
5121458 SHAFT ASSY.,BV53 ... ................... Ti 1 1
5100599 SHAFT ABSY., 8V.83 . ... .. .. ... .......... 1 1
5122752 SHAFT ASSY., 3,483 ........... .. .. ... 1 1 ] H
5122753 SHAFT ASSY, 3,483 ... . ... ... ... ...... 111 1 1
2.7258 - SHAFY, GOVERNOR OPERATING
id 5121339 SHAFT, 6V-B3 ... ... ... . . e AR 1
iJ 5122751 SHAFY, 3,483 ... ... ... 1Tp13 v vy
2.7257 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFY
DK 5122754 TUBE, 3,453 . . 1311 {118y 1i1F1]1
2.7260 . BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
). 89431894 BEARING ......... ... ... i iiirinaiinnn (O 2 N U T T I A T T A IO IO O O O O O
b.J 9421917 SCREW & LOCKWASHER ASSY,
. FH10-24X7/748" (12,8028} ... ............ H IR
D 120391 WASHER, #£10{12.9190} .. ... ... ... ..., i tpYprpYpORREYEELYLI
27270 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER
& 954987 BEARING, 6V-B3 ... ........ .. .. .. ..ol tprp it 1
9431887 BEARING, 3,483 ., ... ... ... ........... 1131131 { 111311 })1}t
9413284 BING, BETAINER ........ ... ... ........... LN 0 T T O A I T O B
29428477 PLUG, CUP{2.734C) ... ... ... . ... ... ... I R T O O I OO O
NGOV, 19886 PAGE G1.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHYT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESE.L g 3 MPEC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ............. .. . .0
PART A C E G i K M
CHG L ONUMBER . L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........
B o F H 4 k. N
2.7280 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
A LEVER ASSY, INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7300,

N 5116011 LEVER ASSY., 6V63 ............... bear s AR EREE i
5122748 LEVER ASSY., 3. 453 .. ......, e 1 1 ]9 1
B122750 LEVERASSY, 3,453 .. ... .. ....0iivvnvanin 131 1 1
5132962 SCREW, GOVERNOR GAP ADJUSTING ......., 18] 1t 1
5145007 SCREW, GOVERNOR GAP ADJUSTING ........ 1 1
5150898 SCREW, GOVEANOR GAP ADJUSTING ........ (I T I I T N O N A I O
5106055 BOLT, #8-40X54" ... ........... ..ol 1 1
114482 LOCKNUT, 1/74"-28 (129120} ............... IR REEEEEREREREEEIEE RN
426324 NUT, #5840 {12.8120) .. ... . vviivnvr i 1 1

2.7290 - FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER

8.J 51383356 FORK. VB3 ... ... o 11131111 1
5122741 FORK, 3,453 . ... . i iiiiina s £ T I U I N I OO T S TN B R B
9425382 SCREW (W/LOCKWASHER}

F10.32XE/87{12.9001) .. .. ... ..., 212{2{212{2;2}1212
2. 7300 - PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
LEVER
8.} 5150043 PIN,BV-B3 . e IARERER 1
5122748 BN, 3,483 L e 118113 1§ vEpY {141
2.7310 - LEVER AND PIN ASSY. GOVERNOR
DEFFERENTIAL
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315.

LR 5124209 LEVERASSBY, B6WB3 ... ... ... ool 11t t
5126311 LEVER ASSY., 3,483 ... .. .. ... ......... 1111}t
5122743 LEVER ASSY., 3. 453 .. ...............c.... IR EEERER.

5J 5150841 WASHER ... .. .. .. . i 1§11 1314131 t

5J 142583 RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING {12.8460) ... ... .. 1Ti1 PP ri1311141 1

2.7316 - PiN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER

5J 5150943 PIN, BV-B3{2.7300) ... ... ... oo i T3 1) P 1
5126310 PIN,3, 453 ... ... e LI O
51227486 PIN, 3,483 ... B EREREE

27317 - LEVER ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROIL
LINK OPERATING
5.J 5121480 LEVER ASSY,, V.53 §NCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARINGS} ... ... . ... ... ... ... . ... 1 1
5145820 LEVER AS8Y,, V.53 INCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARINGS) ........ ... ... ciiuiiaal,. 1]t 1

5.} 9437846 BEARING, NEEDLE{2.7440} ................. 21231212 2

&4 5117693 . PIN, L.OO" L. ... ..., 212122 2

8.} 148148 RETAINER, 1/47 SPRING (1298640} ........... 1113111 1

5J 5181487 WASHER[Z.7430) ... ... ... .. 2313}13)2 3

NOV., 1986 PAGE  G1.3 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 19B& GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO:IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHARICAL GOVERNOR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ............
PART A c E G I K M
FIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B D F H J 1 N
2.7340 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
DK 51207320 HOUSING, 3, 453 [C&DENGY .............. 1 1 s 11 1
iDK 5129731 HOUSING, 3, 4 B3 A &RBENGY .............. 1114 3 1
3K 5119127 BUSHING (WEIGHT SHAFTEND} ............. 1ttt
2.7350 . SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.
GOVERNOR WEIGHT
A SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. INCLUDE
ITEMS IN 27360, 2.7370, 2,7380,
2.7380, 2.7430 AND 2.7460.
5122883 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ................ % 1
5133819 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY. ..., oiivens 111 1
5100061 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., ................ tl111 )1
110529 SCREW, #10-24X1/4" FLAT HD,
(1293001 .. . . e IR RN R EEEREEEE
2.7360 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
5 5124337 SHAFT HE IR IR N A 1
5196855 SHAET ASSY. (INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARRIER) 4IMITING SPEEDY . ............. 1TEv )t
5196856 SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES SHAFT AND
CARBIER} {(VARIABLE SPEEDY .. ....... . .... t{s11]11
27370 . CARRIER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
3 5133707 CARRIER ... . ... . i, 1131141 1
2.7380 - RISER, GOVERNOR
3 5125367 RISER (INCLUDES THRUST BEARING} ......... titEti 1
5109544 RISER (INCLUDES THRUSYT BEARING! ......... IEEER AR IR EREEERER
2.7390 . WEIGHT, GOVERNCH
5J 5122775 WEIGHT o 2 2
B4 512291 WEIGHT (HIGH SPEED} ... ... ...0ccvemoo... z2]2 2
N 5133862 WEIGHT (LOW SPEEDRY .. ... .. .. ......... . 2} 2 2
5129721 WEIGHT (LOW SPEEDY ... ... ... . .oo..... 2{z2iz2)2
5122776 WEIGHT LOW SPEED) ... ... ... ... .. 21212} 2
5122773 WEIGHT .. e 21212212
2.7430 - PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
LM 5122786 PN e 21414l 2 4
1] 5122785 P e 41444
i §125044 PIN z2l2121212
iD,5M 9411504 RING, SNAP . ... 214141214141 alajalajlsialala
W 5125339 SPACER ... 4141 4i4]4
27460 . BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST
M 9437108 BEARING ... ... . . . . ... £ IO O T T T R R U O O O O

NOV., 1986 PAGE G1.4 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERA| MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DtESEL

. FIG

58

8G

5G

56
t3C

5G.M

5G,M

.. NUMBER

PART

2.7470

867045

8411502
274756

5122738

27502

5122783

27540
5122165

21650

5124415
5131541

5182560
5132444
2.7560

5182555

5126138
27570

5150892

2.7580
5103976

2.75%0

5101432
5101798
5102270
5102256
1144902

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
END

BEARING {N.ID. 3202614)
RING, SNAP

SPACER, GOVERANOR WEIGHT SHAFY

SPACER {(BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARING)

DIAPHRAM, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT

NOTE: REFER TO 3.4350 FOR BLOWER
DRIVE SUPPORT/GOVERNOR WEIGHY
SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT FOR 6V-53
UNITS.

SUPPORY

SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING {ONE Bi UE STRIPE)

SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED

SPRING. 6V-53 {ONE WHITE STRIPE)
SPRING, 6V-63 (ONE RED & GREEN
STRIPE] .. .osineiees e
SPRING, 3, 4-53 (WIDE RED STRIPE}
SPRING, 3,4-53 (TWO GREEN STRIPES)

PLUNGER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, 2, 3,
PLUNGER, 3, 4,

4, 6V-53
6V-53

SEAT, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
SEAY

SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING

NOV,, 1988 PAGE

53

A ..... (: ...... E

B D F

131

111

1yt

111

131 i1

1

t

$]1

1 111
1

111 111

HE I 1§t

i 11
1

1]t 1y

i1 1]

G155 QF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MFPC

COLUMN
H
11
111
113
111
151
111
111
LI I
1
11
111
i I

ENGINES
i i M
J L N
11131t 31141




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
.................... COLUMN ......oovviiarinnss,
PART A c K M
KIG . NUMBER. .. ..., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
) D H J L N
27660 . SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING
iG 5151249 SHIM, 078" e AR AR] AR AR
G 5150947 SHIM, 010" ottt AR ARI AR AR
2.7610 . RETAINEH, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
3G 5182557 RETAINER, 2,3, 4, 6W53 ... . ... ......... 1 1
G 5174436 RETAINER, 3. 4, BVLE3 ... veninnennn, 1 1 1
3G 5104860 RETAINER, 3,453 ...\ iittinianrinnnnnnnn, 1
2,7615 . LOCKNUT, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
530G 5186115 LOCKNUT oottt 1 1
2.7630 - COVER, GOVERNOR HiGH SPEED
SPRING
51317132 COVER, 2,3, 4, 6V-B3 ... .. ... .coinun... 1 181 1
36 179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 3/4" {12.3001} ........... 2 2]2 2
3M 5155506 WASHER, 5/16" COPPER (4.7120) ........... 2 212 2
2.7635 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
36,M 5182559 MOUSING ..t e i 1 ]
56,M 186270 BOLT, /16718 X 3 172" (12,8001 . ... ...... 2 2
5G6.M  B51E5596 WASHER, 5/16" COPPER {47120} ........... 2 2
2.7650 - GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER
56,M 8922593 GASKET ..ttt th1t11189 IR EEESEREEERE R
27680 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7680, 2.7712, 2.7720, 2.7730, 2.7732
AND 2.7750.
5139262 HOUSING ASSY,, 3, 453 (C& D
ENGINE) .ottt 1 ] 1
5139263 HOUSING ASSY,, 6VE3 (A & B ENGINE} ....... 1 1
5144097 HOUSING ASSY., 3,453 ... ....c.o0on... 1
5144096 HOUSING ASSY. 3,483 ... ............ 1
142583 RETAINER, SPRING {12.9640} . ............. INENEE RN
186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2° {12.8001} ........... 2 2 2iziz2l212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16° {12.8200) .. ........... 2 2
5155596 WASHER, 5/16” COPPER (4.71200 ... ........ 2iz2i212:i2
5150941 WASHER, 21/64% {2.7310) ... . ... . ....... 1ttt
NOV., 1986 PAGE G1.6 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DYESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOSR
.................... COLUMN .. ... ........... 0.0
PART A c E G i K M
CJEG O NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ...
B D F H J L
2.7690 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED .
SPRING
5145444 HOUSING ... ... ... i, 1 1 INEREEEREE
5145446 COVER ... ... . . i 1 H IEEEEEEEE
5145445 GASKET ... e 1 1 L I I O
5126789 PLUG . e 1 3 1
9417926 SOLT ASSY,, 1/4"20X3/4" (W/LW}
(128001 . e 1 H (IR DRI I N AR A
5143564 BOLY, 1/47-20X1 1/2° SKT. HD. {IDLE
SPEED ADJUSTH{12.8078) ... .. .......... 1 1 tihyi1] 1491
&F 274856 NUT, 1/4"-20 THIN{12.9120) ............... H 1 1Tttt
27712 - BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
5F 148402 BEARING{2.71000 ............ ... ...00.. 2 2 21212122
2. 7720 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING 1LEVER
5173964 SHAFT, 3,483 ... ... . Lo 1 1 i
5126120 SHAFT, BVB3 ... ... .. ... ... 1 b
5101694 SHAFT, 3,453 .. ... .. ... . oo, T
5F 8928637 KEY, 3/32"X1/2" WOFF {12.9380) ........... P 3 213131342
27130 - LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5F 5139469 LEVER ASSY,, 2,3, 4, 6VE3 ... ... .. .. ... ... 1 111 1]
H5F 223065 SCREW, 5/16"-24X1/4" SET {12.8076} .. ... .. H 1 INEEEEERER
&F §143665 WASHER {(PACKING RETAINER} .............. 1 2 11212§725+1
2. 7732 - BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER
5139468 BEARING ... ... .. ... .. i 1 1 1Py
5425165 PIN, 1/47X617 L. e 1 H 1Tt tyt]s
27780 . PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
5F 51768557 SEALRING (27140} .. ... .. ... .. o ivenn. H 2 t{212p2]1
27760 . SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
5F 5127387 SPRING, 4.53 (YWQ LIGHT BLUE
STRIPES) ... ... 1 1 1Pt 1]1
2.7770 - PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5152038 PLUNGER, 6V-B3 ... . ... ... ............... 1 1
5162661 PLUNGER, 3,453 ... ... ................. LI S O O O O I

NOV, 1888 PAGE

G1.7 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




Ei

5F

BF
5F

33
&F

50
5D
50
5D

CETROIT DIESEL

PART

G . NUMBER ... ..

27780 -

5152939

27799 .

5137278

27795 .

5171784
5174430

2.7800 -

5136590
5136591
21810 .
5126073
5172383
5183773
5177083
5139678
5152929
5174286
27890 .

5144695
5144093
5143990
5166268

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

GUIDE, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER

GIHDE, 3486V-33 ... ... ... .

RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEER
SPRING

RETAINER ... .. .. i

STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
S5PRING RETAINER

STCP, 2,4, 6 BV-B3MATH STEPR, . ........ ...
SYOP, 2, 4,6 BV-BI(WITHGAPY ... ... ... ..

SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 010" ... ... ..
SHIM, Q78" .

SCREW ASSY., GOVERNOR BUFFER

SCREW ASSY. 6V-53 (INCLUDES

SPRING) ... . .
SCREW ASSY. 6V-B3 (INCLUDES

SPRING) ... ... ... .
SCREW ASSY., 3, 4-53 NCLUDES

SPRING) ... ... .. . . .. . ..
SCREW ASSY, 3, 4.53 #NCLUDES

SPRING) .. ... ..
SCREW ASSY., 3, 4-53 {INCLUDES

SPRINGY ... ... .
SPRING ... . ... . ... .. ... ... ...

TUBE ASSY., GOVEHRNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION

TUBE ASSY., 3, 4-53 (DEV. .. B.08") {TEE

TO CONTROL HOUSING) (ARB ENG) ... .. ..
TUBE ASSY., 3, 4-53 {DEV. L. 7.327) {TEE

TO CONTROL HOUSING) {C&D ENGY .......
TEE, 1/47-1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIPE N

WEIGHT HOUSING) . ... ...............
ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE X 1/8° PIPE, 80

DEG, {T.40T4) .. ... v

NOV., 1886 PAGE

Gi8 OF

D
H
1
H
H
G
3
1
H
H
1t
2.70004A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

H

ENGINES




5

CEG L NUMBER

5J

5A

5.4

54,M

3

M8 C

PART

2.100% -
Ba2715%
5163794

27002 .
5122166
145369

2.704%5 -

5103748
5163752
5101768
8417926

453007

27080 -

5103747
5103756
417382

2.76581
5121342

2.7085 -

5106266
5103780
113500
455297

27100
B921472

2711% .
5104516
457009

27140 -

5176557
5101691

ENGI!INES

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

GOVERNOR ASSY.

GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VE3 {LIMITING
SPEED, VARIABLE LOW SPEED)
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VB3 (VARIABLE

SPEED)}

NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR

NAME PLATE
SCREW, #4X3/16" RED, HD. DR,

COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-COMPLETE

A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7050, 27005, 27100, 271156, 2.7140,
2.7180 AND 2.7155.

COVER ASSY., 6V53 (LIMITING}
COVER ASSY., 5V53 IVARIABLE)
RETAINER
SCREW, 1/4°-20X3/4" FiL. HD.

W/LOCKWASHER {12.9001)
SCREW, 1/47-20X1" W/LOCKWASHER

{12.9001)

COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT
AND LEVERS

COVER ASSY., 8VE3 (LIMITING}
COVER ASSY., 6VE3 (VARIABLE)
PIN, SPRING {COILED} {12.9278)

GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
GAGKEY

SHAFT ABSY., GOVERNOR THROTTLE

SHAFT ASSY., 6VB3
SHAFT ASSY., 6V&3
BIN, #£1X7/8" TAPER (12.9280)
PN, B/327X7/78" SPRING (12.9270)

BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT
BUSHING

SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN

SHAFT ASEY., BVE3 INCLUDGES PiN}
PIN, 3/16"X1 3/4" 12,8270}

WASHER, GOVERNOR THROTYLE SHAFT

SEAL RING, 6VE3
SEAL RING

NOV., 1886

DETRO1Y DIESEL

—_

PAGE H 1

CF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FG L NUMBER

mim

o}
w)
W

PARY

2.7150

5144177
5174429
51530860

2.71685

5144178
5178581
5151487

27230

5100898
5134686
§126069

116337
9417025
141242
5119314

5145823
5150842
5116071
9421917
120391
2.7250
5100999
5134684
27285
5321338
5134316
2.7264

9431894
9431896

27270

954887

2.7280

5116011
5134685
5145007
5132962

NGINES

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
THROTTLE SHAFT

RING, RETAINER
RING, RETAINER
WASBHER

RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING
SHUTDOWN SHAFT

BING, RETAINER {2.7430)
RING, RETAINER (2.7430}
WASHER {2.7430}

HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR CONYROL

HOUSING, 6V-53
HOUSING, 6V-53
ADAPTOR, iINJECTOR CONTROL LINK

BOOTHBVE3 .. .
PLUG, 1 17167 EXPANSION (12.8390)
PLUG, 13747 EXP. ... ... . . i
PIN, 3/8"X7/8" 1. {12.8290)
PIN, 3/8"X1.68" {CONTROL LINK LEVER

SHAFY) .
PIN, 375"X2.20"L ...
£IN, DOWEL {COVER ALIGNING}
PIN(TOCYLBLKEND PLATE) . ... ... c......
SCREW, #10-24X7/18" {12.5025)
WASHER, 7/327 {12.8180)

SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNGR OPERATING

SHAFT ASSY., 6VE3
SHAFT ABSY., 6V53

SHAFT, GOVERNGR OPERATING

SHAFT, 6V53
SHAFT, 6VE3

BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER

BEARING
BEARING

BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER

BEARING, 6V53

LEVER, GOVEANOR OPERATING
SHAFTUPPER

LEVER ASEY., 6VE3
LEVER ASSY. 6VB3 .. .. ... .. ........ ...
SCREW, GOV. GAP ADJ.
SCREW, GOV. GAP ADJ.

NOV., 1586 PAGE H

A

]
191
11
ti
}
1
1
1

§
212
111
111
232

1
%
242
11
Tl
111
1

1
1

1
1

i
$101
1

i
1

1
1.1 OF

2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CCRPORATION

DETROIT HIESEL




LFG L NUMBER

64

5d

B.
5.4

5J

6.
BJ
&J
B.)

5J
5J

54

MPC E

PART

272860 -

5106055
134492
426324

27290 -

5138336
5134183

21300 -

5150843

27310 -

5124209
5150841
142583

27318 .

5150943

27317 -

5145820
5121480
447196

5117693

148148
5151487

27380 -

5141762
5133832

NGINES

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

LEVER, GOVERNQOR COPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER {CONTD)

BOLT, #5-40X584 .. . ... ...
LOCKNUT, 1/47-28 (12,9120}
NUT, #5-40 (12.9120}

FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.LOWER

FORK, 6VY53
SPACER

PiN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
LEVER

PiN, 6VE3

LEVER AND PIN ASSY., GOVERNOR
DIFFERENTIAL

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PININ 2.7315.

LEVER ASSY,, 6V53
WASHER

PIN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER
PIN, 6V53 {2.7300)

LEVER ASSY. GOVERNOR GONTROL
LINK OPERATING

LEVER ASSY., 6VS53 (NCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARINGS) ... ... .. . i
LEVER ASSY., 6V53 (INCLUDES NEEDLE
BEARING) .......... ... .. .c0inenn,
BEARING, NEEDLE (2,7440)
PIN, 3007l .. ... i it
HETAINER, 1/4 SPRING {12.9640)
WASHER {2,7430}

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,
GOVERNGHR WEIGHT

A SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY, INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 2.7360, 2.7370, 2.7380,
27380, 2.7430 AND 27460,

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.
SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.

2,7360 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIEH

5121337

KOV, 1988 PAGE H

DETROITYT DIESEL

A
B

1
1

1
111
1
111
141
131
131
11t

1
1
212
212
1]
212

1
1
T}t

1.2 OF  2.1000A

COPYHIGHT 19886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

FIG .. . NUMBER

g(.... fo e Do

- 4

[nTn]

MPEC

PART

21370
5133707
5134566

2.7380
5125367
5134435

2.7390
51227711
5122775
5141763

27430
5122788
9411504

2.7460

8437108
9438907

2.7540

5145638
5145780

27650
5141764

2.7560

5101708

2.7561

5101708
274268

5140048
8437408

27563

5101709

ENGINES

1

2.1000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

CARRIER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT

CARRIER
CARRIER

RISER, GOVERNOR

RISER {INCLUDES THRUST BEARING}
RISER (INCLUDES THRUST BEARING)

WEIGHT, GOVERNCR

WEIGHT {HIGH SPEED)
WEIGHT . . e
WEIGHT {LOW SPEED)

PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
PIN

BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST

BEARING
BEARING

SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED

SPHING (INNER)
SPRING (OUTER)

SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING, 6VE3

PLUNGER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, 6V§3

RETAINER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER SHAFT

RETAINER ... ... .. . ... i,
RING, SNAP
LOCKNUT

PLUNGER, GOVERNCR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER

NOV., 1886 PAGE H

BETROITYT DIESEHGL

1.3 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M#C ENGINES BETRO!!T DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ... . .iiiiiiinnns
PART A
CFIG L NUMBER ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .........
B
2.7580 - CAP, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
BI4S781 CAP ... . ... . e 1
2.7610 - RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
5G 5145784  RETAINER BVB3 ... ...................... 1
2.7615 . LOCKNUT, GOVERNOR HiGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
5G 182558  LOCKNUT ... ... .. oo, 1
2.7650 - GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER
5G 8922593  GASKET ... ... . ... .ioii.ioeal. 1}
2.7680 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7690, 2.7712, 2.7720, 2.7730, 2.7732
AND 2.7750.
5139263  HOUSING ASSY, V53 (A&B ENGINE) ........ 1
186270 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/2" {12.8001} ........... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200} ............. 2
2.76980 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
5101742  HOUSING ... ........ ... ................ 1
5145444  HOUSING .............. ... ... 1
B14B446  COVER ...............cccooeiiiannronnin. 1
5145445  GASKET ........... .. ... ................ 1
5143564  BOLT, 1/4°-20X1/2° (12.8076} ... .. ... ...... 1
9417926  BOLT ASSY, 1/4"-20X3/4" (W/LW)
{129001) ... 1
451328 BOLT, 5/16"-18X4” [DRILLED HEAD}
(128001 ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) .. ........... 2
274856 NUT, 174720 {12.9120} .................... 1
2.7712 - GEARING, GOVERANOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT
5F 148402 BEARING {27100) ......................... 2
2.7720 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER
5126120  SHAFT,6V53 ... ... ... 1
5§ B92BB37  KEY, 3/32°X1/2° (12.8350) ... ............. 3
NOV., 1886 PAGE H 1.4 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FG L

F
F
¥

iF

5F

2.7730

5139469
223065
5143665

2.7732

5139468
9425165

2.1736
5101706

2. 7137

5101711

2. 7741

5101707
5101704
5101710
114493

2.7750

5176887

27760
5133712

2.17770

5138331

2. 7780

5152938

27790

85137276

H

z

1

NGINES

270004  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

LEVER ASSY., 6V53
SCHEW, B/16"-24X1/4" SET {12.9078)
WASHER [PACKING RETAINER)

BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER

PISTON, GOVERNOR SPEED CONTROL
PISTON

SEAL, GOVERNOR SPEED CONYROL
PISTON

SEAL 2.7738)

CYLINDER, GOVERNCR SPEED CONTROL
PISTON

CYUNDER ... .. .. . . . iiiiiiiiann..,
TUBE, TRANSFER 1.78°L. (2.7684) ...........
RING, SEAL .070°X. 114" LD, (2.7684)
LOCKWASHER, 5/167-24 {2.7170)

PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFY

SEAL BING {2.7140}

SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING, 6V53

PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING '

PLUNGER, 6V53

GUIDE, GOVERNCR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER

GUIDE, 8vE3

RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARMABLE SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER

NOV, 1886 PAGE H

o

1.5 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. FIG ... NUMBER

BF
5F

&F
5F

g

PART

27795

B171784
5174430

2.7800

5136590
5136591
2.1810
5172383
5174286

NGINES

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

STOP, BVBIW/STERY ... . ... o1,
SYOP, BVBI{W/GAPY .. ... ... .. ...

SHIM, GOVEANOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 010" . ... .. i
SHIM, 078" ... ..

SCREW ASSY., GOVERNOR BUFFER
SCREW ASSY., 6V53 gNCLUDES

SPRING) ..ottt
NUT. 3/8"-24 (12.8140) .. ... .. ... ......

NOV., 1888 PAGE H

BDETROIT DIESEH®L

AU
B
i
H
&
3
1]t

1.6 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




Kt

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

2.800G0A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

2.8030 - GOVERNCHR ASSY.

5124621
5108291
5124620
5108290
5131976

5136998
51380671

53138414

5141046
5142346

186624
179823
179824
163320

{DOES NOT INCLUDE DRIVE ASSY, IN
2.8750) SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN
PAGE A1l

= GOVERNOR ASSY., 4.53 (SGI{C & D
ENGINES) ...
? GOVERNOR ASSY. 2.3,4-53 (SGH{C & D
ENGINES) ... it eernrennir s,
= GOVFRNOR ASSY.. 2,3,4-53 {SGH(A & B
ENGINESY .o .o,
? GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4.53 {SG} (A & B
ENGINES o0ttt et
4 GOVERNOR ASSY., 2253 (PSGHC & B
ENGINES) ...t
GOVERNOR ASSY., 453 (SG){C ENGINE) . ... ...
GOVERNOR ASSY., 453 (SG) {24V,
MOTORHME ENGINE} ... ...
# GOVERNOR ASSY., 4.53 [PSG}H(C
ENGINE) ..ot
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 (SG) {C ENGINE) .. . _ ...
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 {SG} (115V
MOTORMD ENGINEY ... ..o,
BOLT, /16" 18X1 1/4° (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16°.18X1 5/87 (12.8001} ... ..... ...
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/4° {12.8001) .. _...... ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12,8200} .............
= THRU 2D-13293, 3D-3235, 4D.4456.
NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT UISE ASS Y. MARKED 7.
? EFFECTIVE WITH 20-13294, 3D-3236,
4D.4457.
# COMPONENT PARTS FOR
ISOCHRONGUS GOVERNOR ARE NOT
SERVICED BY DDA.

2.8035 . GASKET, GOVERNOR TO BLOWER

5116336

GASKET, 23453 (27010} .................

28410 - LEVER, GOVEANOR SPEED ADJUSTING

5127117
181314

FLOATING

LEVER, 2,3,4-53 (YHROTTLE CONTROL
TERMINALY(2.8450F _ ... ... ... .........
BOLY, 1/47-28X7/8" (129001 ... ...........

2.8750 - DRIVE ASSY., GOVERNOR

5124465
5124464

186812
9414285
5152148
103341
103321

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.8780 THRU
2.8850.

DRIVE ABSY., 2, 3. 4-83 (RC, RD, LC, LD

ENGINE) ... ... ... ... .. 0.0y,
DRIVE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (RA.RB,LALB

ENGINEY
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8 {27001} ... ........ ...
WASHER, 3/8", COPPER {2.4050}
WASHER, 3/8" {12.0180y ... ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200;

NOV, 1886 PAGE

H

MY L) NI e

OF

5 6
5|5 1918
5i5|85l2
8
1
1
1
1
1
4
3 4
4
4]{3fala
IR SO A A
1
1
1111
1
2{2tz212
3{3[3|3
3j3]3(3
2
2 2
2.8G00A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
TYPES
8 9
rTi817
1{8{3
3
]
i
i
4 4
4
4]4]a
1 1 1
111
2{1212
31313
31313
21212

ES VPRI

fS BRSO

[RSRAVES Y N




DETROIT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
2.B000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR
...................... TYPES _ . ...
PART 4 5 8 g 811
CFIG L ONUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........, 8:4:!515]19!/8;7;8:719]18}0
218|855 2111813]7{81]0
7 & 2 3 4 2
28780 - GASKET, DRIVE TC GOVERNOR
32247173 GASKET, 23,453 ... ... ... ... ... ..., I T U N I I IO T N O O A
2.B780 - HOUSING, GOVERNCR DRIVE
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
287560
68 5124381 HOUSING, 2.3.4-83 {(RCRD,LCLD
ENGINE} ... ... . e H LU T T T O O
6B 5124380 HOUSING, 2,3.4-53 (RARBLALB
ENGINE} ... ... ... . . 1]
28790 - SHAFY ASSY., GOVERNOR DRIVEN
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.8785, 2.8800 AND
BEARING N 2.8810.
68 5124458 SHAFT ASSY., 23483 ... ... . ... ...... IEEE R EEREREREREEEEEEEEEN
28795 - SHAFY, GOVERNOR DRIVEN
6B 3224684 SHAFT, 23,483 .. ... .. ... ... ... L A S N N N O T T 0 I T O O BN
28800 - SLEEVE, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT
68 51319065 SLEEVE, 23453 ... ... .. ... 0o L T T O I B I A
2.8810 - BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFY
954438 BEARING (N.D. 320211A) ... ... .. ....... L 0 T T T T T T O I I O O
5169866 GASKET ... .. 2t2i2t27292121212F2)12})2
5169864 SCREW, 1/47-20XY" 8ET ... ... ... ... .. 2i2pz2zlz|2p2p2t212]12121z2
274856 NUT, 1/47.20{12.8120) ... . .............. 222223212321 212121¢2
2.BB15 - GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR
DRIVE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.8815 THRU
2.8830.
£124460 GEARASSY., 23453 ... .. ... ... ... ..., NS T T T T O O I O O IO
6B 5124433 GEAR, 2,34-B3 {16 TEETH} ... ........ ..... I S N N T T T O O O O IO O IO
2.8820 - SHAFYT, GOVERNOR DRIVE
68 5124434 SHAFY, 23,483 ... .. ... L0 L T A T T A O A B B
2.8830 - BEARING, GOVERNQR DRIVE THRUST
&8 8903303 BEARING (N.D. 3303X1A){1 7/8°0.D) ... ..., L T S T e T T T T A A IO O R
&8 807045 BEARING (N.D. #:32031L14A) {1 5/8"Q.D.)
(2747CF e L1 20 T T T T O O O O O A

NOV., 1886 PAGE

1.1 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.80C0A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES .. ... o
PART 4 1 8 8 211
FG L NUMBER . ... NAME AND DESCRIPHION . ....... .. 91451619 7i8{7]9{9;0
21921618651 21118]13171810
7 6 3 4 2
2.8840 - SPACER, GOVERNOH DRIVE SHAFY
BEARING
B 5122738 SPACER {27478 ... .. ... .. ... 2 I I T S T A N O I O T S O B O A
2.8850 - RETAINER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING
B 9416358 RETAINER(B.6140) ... ... ... ... .. ... ..... IR EEREEE RN
2.8855 . GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
B 5116028 * GEAR, 23463 8A R8 LC LD(RH
HELIX; 48 TEETH) ... ................... 1111131+ 3]+]s]1]1
8107076 + GEAR, 3,4.53 RA, RB, LC, LD (RH HELIX;
56 TEETH}(2.7960) .. ... ... . .. 00 T T T T 2 T O O I I O
B 5116026 * GEAR, 2,3,4-B3RC, RD, LA, LB LH
HELIX; 48 TEETH) . ...................... 1111 p v 1111414141
5107077 -+ GEAR, 3,4-53 RC, 8D, LA, LB (LH HELIX; '
56 TEETM}(2.7960) ........ ... .......... 1Tp1{131 v 1 {15111 1]1
124546 KEY, 8/327X5/8" WOODRUFF
f12.9380) ...... ... . .. LI R e T T T D O O B I
9434177 NUT, 5/87.18 LOCK (129140} ... ... ...... LN I T T O S S O O S O IO B O B
* THRU 3-170682 AND 4D-180938.
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
40-1809389.
28810 - TUBE, GOVERNOKR OPERATING
PRESSURE
c 51286307 TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-83 (RC RO,LC.LD
ENGINE}) ... ... . 1 1 1{1 EIE I I IO I
C 5125388 TUBE ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (RA.RB.LALB
ENGINE} ....... ... .. i i 111
5132216 * TUBE ASSY, 2,483 BLOCK TO FILTER} ....... 1 H
BY32217 * TUBF ASSY, 2,4-63 (FILTER TO
GOVERNOR) {28912} .. ..., ... ... ....... 1 H
8925609 CONNECTOR, 5/18” INV. FL. TUBE X
/B"PT.{128460) ... ... .. ... ., 1 1
Cc 8925032 ELBOW, 1/47 INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG,
(32,8480} ... .. e 1T1v1 %41 11 HE I
8825024 ELBOW, 1/47 INV. FL. TUBE 486 DEG.
1284807 ... I N O I O LI LA RN
8924215 ELBOW, B/18" INV. £1. TUBE 90 DEG,
(32,8480 ... ... 2 2
8924153 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
178" PY. (129480 .. ... ... ............ H 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. 129570y .. ...... 2 2
* OBSOLEYE.
2.8940 - LINK, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
A LINK KIiT INCLUDES LINK, END BEARING
SPACER AND ATTACHING PARTS iN
2.8840.
) 5124476 LINK, 2,3.4-53 (A& CENGINE} .. ............. 111
LY 5124477 LiNK, 23,453 B & DENGINE} ............... 111
8 5139681 H#LINK Z34-53{AENGINE) . ... ............ H
4 5198817 LINK KIT 2,3 4-B3 (A BNGINE} ............... H
5 5138680 # LINK 23 483{CENGINE) . ... .......... ... b 113 1
A 5128413 g UINK 234530 ENGINE) .. ... ........... H
NOV., 1886 PAGE 1.2 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETROIT DIESEL 53 MPLC ENGINES
28000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

.................... TYPES i
PART 4 & 8 9 911
CFIG . NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... sjaisisiolslvislrislsglo
2191618156 |211:18:3:7:8|0
3 5 2
2.8940 - LINK, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
{CONT'D}
TA 5198819 LINK, KIT 23,483 (D ENGINE} ..........uue., 1
7A 5131800 # LINK 2.53 {RCENGINE} ... ................. 9 i
1A 5198818 LINK, KIT 253 {RC ENGINE} .. .......vuvvenns 1 1
5140498  LINK 4-S3ROENGINE} .............cc0v0n. 1
5140497 LINK, 2,453 {RCENGINE} ... ....o0vvvnen.n,. 1]
6C 5118491 JOINT, 174 -28 BALL (12,9680) .. ... ......... SIS AR TR AT NI AR T O O I AR
5120273 BEARING, ROD END{2.8730) ... ... ...0vunn.. 1]
5140761 SPACEH, BOX17/684"X.24° ... .0 ooovuun., 11111
7A 5147345 PIN (INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LEVER)
(28022 e SUR ETE BETE SRON NN AR RN TR SRR SETE E AN
74 103361 PIN, $/16"X1/2" COTTER {12.9250} .. ....... ti1i1i1d1y 1111 labz2l2
181317 BOLT, 1/47-28X1 1/4* {12.8001} ............ EREE
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200% _............. 138 TR TS AT TR TR AT 0 BETE O AR O O
8¢ 114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"2B (12.9120) ........0veuen. 2tzl2t2j2tzi212)2+f+]1
# NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE LINK KIT SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
2.8945 - ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
AA 5121252  ADAPYOR, 2,34.53{(2.7830) ................ NI RN ER IR TN NN
2.8950 - BOOT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LINK
6C 5121385 BOOT, 2,3,4531{2.7834) ... \ooiuerinnnn... R R EEREEEE R RS R R R
2.8955 . LINK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
CONNECTING
8¢ 5124611 SPRING, 2,3.4-53 ... oo, 1111111 111 111]11]1
6C 5131098 SPRING, 253 . otoreeieeeere, 1 1
2.8975 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAET
6C 5124501 LEVER, 2,3,4-53 (EXTERNAL) (2.8450) .. .. .. .. 171
6C 5127117 LEVER, 2,3,4-53 (EXTERNAL} {28450} ... . ..., (IR AT RO O O AR TN BTN AR A |
6C 181314 BOLY, 1/47-28X7/8" {12.900%} ..............  EEEEEEE RN EEEEER EE EREEE]
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12,8200} ........ ...... 111
2.89886 - EHTER ASSY. OIL-FULL FLOW
INCLUDES ELEMENT IN 2.8986 AND
GASKET IN 2.8987.
5119730  FILTER ASSY, 2,453 (4.2240) .............. 1 1
181361 BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12.8001%) ....... .. e 2 2
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/4" (128001 ... ...... 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8480) .................. 6 &
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} ........ .. ... a 4
103026 NUT, 3/8724 (12.8120) ........coovnroonn.. 4 4
2.8986 . ELEMENT, OiL FILTER
INCLUDES GASFET IN 2.8987,
8023829 ELEMENT, 2,4-63{4.22580) ... .............. | 1 1
f
NOV., 1986 FAGE 1.3 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

...................... FYPES ...

PART 4 5 & ] g1t

FHG OO NUMSBER. ... ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gl4]5{5|(9 8|7 |8B|719]19i0

2189156165 21118137810

7 6 2 3 4 2

2.899% . BRACKET, OiL FILTER MOUNTING
5131619 BRACKET, 24-53{FRONT} .................. 1 1
5131620 BRACKET, 2483 4REAR} .. ................. 1 1
181342 BOLY, 6/16%-24X1 3/8" {12800 ........ ... t 1
8927582 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/4" {12.8001} ............ 1 i
A42733 BOLY, 1/2"-13X1 1/4"{12.9001) ............ 2 p
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {32.8200) ...... ... ... 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200) .............. 1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, /27 (12.9200) ........... ... 2 2
114493 LOCKNUT, BA1E8°-24 £2.7170) ... ... ... ... H H
NOV., 1086 PAGE 1.4 OF Z.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




& 3 M P C ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ...
PART AR EREREEERER 1
CFIG L U RUMBER . L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION .., ... ... ciolelolr]l1iri7]9
0]|3i4j7|4|6|5|516
4{3]pj7jols8lajB8 |0
2.8030 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
HOES NOT INCLUDE DRIVE ASSY. IN
2.8750.) SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN
PAGE A%,
NPN GOVERNGR ASSY., 4-63 [CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) ... o i i
6C 5108291 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 2.3 4.B3{SGHIC&D
ENGINES ... ... .. ... i 1 i
5143957 GOVERNOR ASSY., 8VB3 {SGHA
ENGINE) ... et 1 1
5143979 # GOVERNOHR ASSY., 6VBE3FPSGHIC
ENGINEY .. . s a s 1
5146121 GOVERNOR ASSY., 283 {SQI{C ENGINEY. ... ... 1
5143657 GOVERNOR ASSY, 4-8386) ............ ..., 1
6136998 GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53 {SGH{C ENGINE) . . ... .. t
180082 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8"{12.9001} ... ........ 1 1
179823 S80LT, B/16"-1BX1 58/8" {128001} ........... 413 3i4fj4t14}1 4
6C 179824 BOLY, 8/16"-18X1 3/4" 128001} ... ....... 4 4
446202 WASHER, /16" COPPER{12.9180) . ......... 1 5
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............. 41314 314141414
* EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13294, 3D-3236,
40-4487,
# COMPONENT PARTS FOR
ISOCHRONQOUS GOVERNOR ARE NOT
SERVICED BY DDA,
2.8035 - GASKET, GOVERNCR TGO BLOWER
5116336 GASKFET, 2,3,4.53{2.7G610y ... ... .......... 3 Tt Tty T
5138173 GASKET, BVBE . . . s 1
2.8189 . BLOCK, GOVERNOR MOTOR TERMINAL
5130186 BLOCK . . 1
5130177 COVER ... et e 1
57304 SLEEVE, 7/764" . ... .. e 3
E281860 TERMINAL {7.4206) ... ... ... ... ... v ouot. 3
5142480 TUBING (THANSPARENT) .. ... ... ... ...... 1
100787 SCREW, #8-32X1 1/4°{12.9028} .. ......... 4
106494 LOCKWASHER, #£8{3129200 ............... 8
5114881 TAG, CABLE{7.4B4B) .. . ... .... ... ... .. ... 1
163092 NUT, #8-32{12.8120) ... ... i n.. 8
28750 . DRIVE ASSY., GOVERNOR
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.878B0 THRL)
2.8850,
6C 5124465 DRIVE ASSY., 2,3, 483 BRCARDLCLD
ENGINE) . e e i it tE11 311
51428866 DRIVE ASSY.. 8V5B3 . ... . ... ... 1 1
5138160 * COVERASSY. 6VHEI ... ... .. ... .. v 1
5138172 GASKET, 8VB3 ... ... . e t 1
A26372 4+ SCREW, 3/87-16X2 3/47 (287850} ... ........ 2
179816 BOLY, B/16°-18X3/4° {12,800 ............ ]
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8"{12.8001) ............ 2 212 21112} 2
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3747 (12,9001 ............ 4
9414285 BOLY, 3/8"24X7/8"{(2.70¢1) ............... 3 33 3133313
186628 BOLT, 3/8™16X1 1/2° {12800 ............ 1
BE182148 WASHER, 3/8", COPPER(2.4050) ............ 3 313 3{313}3
163341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180% .. ................ 2 212 2 212
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES
PARY LSRR ERERERER 1
FHG LU NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ Qi10j10)01H |V 7|79
0i3i4i7{4:i6816i6[6
413i6{7{915131{8}0
2.8750 - DRIVE AS8Y., GOVERNOR
{CONT'D)
103320 LOCKWASHER, 67167 {12.9200) .......... ... 8
103321% LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.8200} . _............. 4 2
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5142207,
+ OBSOLETE.
2.8780 . GASKET, DRIVE TO GOVERNOR
3224773 GASKET, 234,6VB83 ... .. .. .. ... ... LI O N I N O R I AN
5138173 GASKET, 6VB3 {28035} ... ... ..., ... ... 1
2.8780 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR DRIVE
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.8750.
8 5124381 HOUSING, 2,3,4-53 RCRDLCLD
ENGINE} ... .. ... .0 oo i, 1 t11411
B 5142207 HOUSING, 6VB3 . .......... ... .......... 1
BI3B392 .+ HOUSING ASSY., 6VE3 ... ... ... ........... ki
5116071 PIN, DOWEL{2.7230) ........ ... ... ....... 3
5150842 PIN, DOWEL{2.7230) ... ... ... ... .......... 2 2
5143339 JUBE, BVBI{CONTROL LINKY .. ... ......... 1
426372 + SCREW, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" (SEC. HD)
{28750) ... e e 2
179816 BOLY, B5/16°-18X3/4" {12.8001 ..., ........ 5
179850 BOLY, 3/8°.16X2 3/4" {12.9001) ............ 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/167 (129200} . ............ &
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,3200} .............. AR
* QBSOLEYE
2.8790 . SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR DRIVEN
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.8798, 2.8800 AND
BEARING IN 2.8810.
] 5124459 SHAFT ASSY., 23483 . ... .. ... ... ..., 1 11131
5138391  * SHAFTASSY, 6BVBE3 ... . .. ... ............ 1
5138390 .+ GEAR ASSY., BVS3 (INTERMEDIATE) .. ........ 1
B142742 4 GEAR ASSY, 6VE3 {INTERMEDIATE} .......... 1
5142500 GEAR ASSY, BVB3 ... ..... .. ... ....... 1
274900 RING, RETAINING {28785} ... .............. 1 1
2423799 RING, RETAINING .. ..... ... .............. 1 t
# CONTAINS NO SLEEVE IN 2.8800.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5142500,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5142742,
2.8795 . SHAFT, GOVERNOR DRIVEN
8 3224084 SHAFYT, 23483 ... .. ... ... ... 1 1{1%1
3 B142690 K SHAFL, BVEZ ... .. ... . ... .. ... . ... H
274900 RING BETAINING ... ... ... ........... 1
& NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY: SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
28800 . SLEEVE, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAET
3 5119065 SLEEVE .. .. 111 1 111}t
NOV,, 1886 PAGE 2.1 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ..
BART TETLTITT Y ET1 01
FIG .. NUMBER .. ..., ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........ .. oloeloiofriti7z{7le
0]3i4/714i6 5|88
4l3alsizioislialslo
2.8805 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT
5138117 GEAR, BVB3 [DRIVEN} .. ... ...........ov.. .. 1 1
5138088  GEAR GVB3{DRIVE) ... ................... 1 1
2.8810 - BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT
954498 BEARING, 2,3,4,6V63 {(N.D, 3202114} ........ i1 1 EREE
503201 BEARING, 6VE3 IN.D. 3201XR1A} ..........., 1 1
907674 BEARING, 6V563 (N.D. 3301L1214A) ... ... .. 1 3
903203 BEARING, 3453 ... e, 1
5169866 GASKET, 23,853 1.\ttt riraneein, 2 21212
5169864  SCREW, 1/4"20X1" SET ... . ... ........ 2 21212
274856 NUT, 174720 (128120} .. ... ... oveiin .. 2 2]2}2
28811 . SHAFT ASSY. CONTROL LINK
OPERATING
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PINS AND KEY
IN 2.8811.
B138085 .+ SHAFTASSY., 8VB3 _ ... .. it on. ... 1
5142743 SHAFT ASSY. 8V63 (28813} ... ............ 1
274694 RING, RETAINING .. ...\ e, 1 1
5150894 PN, LINK (273158} ..o 2 vi
5182977 RING, SEAL {33058} .. .0t 1 1
8928537 KEY, 3/32"X1/2° WOOQDRUFF
(U2.93B0) . 1 1
5197150  WASHER, 17/32°X25/64"X.0328"
(2TVEB) o e 1 1
5178582 WASHER, 25/64"X.88" 0.D. SPECIAL
FETB0B) oo et i 1 3
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5142743 SHAFT ASSY.
2.8815 . GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR
DRIVE
INCLUDES (TEMS IN 2.8815 THRU
2.8830.
5124480  GEARASSY., 23453 ... ... ............. 1 BERE
5138389 . GEARASSY. 6VES3 . _....... ... 1
5142865 GEAR ASSY. 6VE3 .. ... .. 1
&B 5124433 GEAR, 2,3.4-53 (16 TEETH) ....... ... ...... 1 11111
5138116 GEAR, BVE3 . oot 1 1
5138119 SHAET, BVBS ..o 1 1
+ NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE
5142865,
2.8820 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR DRIVE
68 5124434  SHAFT, 23483 .. ... 1 11111
5142860 SHAFT, 8VB3 ... ..o, 1 1
2.8830 - BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVE THRUST
68 903303 BEARING, 2,3,4-53 {(N.D. 3303X1A) (1
T/B ODY oottt 1 1111
6B 907045 BEARING, 2,3.4-53 (N.D. #3203L14) {1
S/B 00274700 . . 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.2 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MEC ENGINES CDETROIT DIESEL
2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNCR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES . i
PART IR EEREEEERE R AR AR
FIG ... NUMBER.......... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ojclofelti1]|7l7i9
cj3j4al71aj6l5]18616
4{3|B5|7{s|5|3j8!0
2.8830 . BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVE THRUST
{CONT'D)
854498 BEARING, 6V53 (N.D. 3202L 1A}
(ZBBIO} .t 1 1
5138121 CARRIER, BVE3 ... .. ... oiiiniaann. 1 1
274900 RING, RETAINING (28795} ... .. .......0evn.. 1
138222 BOLT, 5/16"18X1" {12.9027) ... ... ...0.... 2 2
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.89200) ............. 2 z
2.8840 - SPACER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING
8 5122738  SPACER{2.7475} . ... ... \oirnean... 1 111]1
2.8850 . RETAINER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING
B 9416368  RETAINER{S5.6140} ... ... ..0.ooeurenn. .. 1 111101
2.8855 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
B 5116025 * GEAR, 2,3,4.53 RA_RB, LC, LD {4,
HELIX; 49 TEETH){2.7980) ............... 1 1 1
B 5116026 * GEAR, 2,3,4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB {L.H.
HELIX; 49 TEETH){2.7960) ............... 1 1 1
5107076 -+ GEAR, 3,4-53 RA, RB, LC, LD (RH. HELIX;
56 TEETH} {27860} ... ...0vonrrnnn.s, 1 1111
5107077 -+ GEAR, 3,453 RC, RD, LA, LB {L.H. HELIX;
56 TEETH} (27960} ......... ...coovvn... 1 11101
8924991 @ GEAR, 353 {L.H. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8924991} ............. ... .... 1
124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(12.9350) ... i 1 111 111 1
9434177  NUT, 5/8" 18 LOCK (12,9140} ... .......... 1 111 Tp1]1i
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180938.
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
4D-180939,
@ EFF. WITH 3D-193526 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY.
2.890% - RESERVOCIR ASSY., GOVERNOA Ol
E574785  RESERVOIBASSY. ... .. .o oiveirnnn. .. 1
181371 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 3/8" {12.9001) .. ... ...... 2
103341 WASHER 3/8" (128190} .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) . ............. 2
103026 NUT, 3/8".24 (12.8120) ... .. ............... 2
2.8910 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING
PRESSURE
C 125397  TUBE ASSY, 2,3,4-53 (RC.EDLC.LD
ENGINE) ..o, 1 1 1]
5143566 .+ TUBE ASSY., 6,8VE3 {OiL SUPPLY) .. ......... 1 1
5140491 TUBE ASSY. 4.53 (FILTER TO
GOVERNORY ... .. ... e, 1
B1427056  TUBE ASSY. 4-53 (GU /ERNOR FILTER
OVERFLOW) {12.89°2} .. ................ 1
5143934  TUBE ASSY., 4-53 (OIL SUPPLY TO
RESVRY o i 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.3 OF 2.B000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



%3 MPC ENGINES DEYTRQGIT DVESEL
2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES oo
PART TIHEYPT T LR Y (0
CFG L NUMBER . L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... cloicioltl1ri7]7]e
cisfal7iale|Bi5!{6
alslsivriolsiajie|o
2.8910 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING
PRESSURE {CONTD}
5143932  TUBE ASSY., 453 {RESVTOGOVE ...........
5142038  TUBE ASSY. 4-53 {OiL BESV. SUEC) .......... 1
5143757 + TUBE ASSY., 4-53 (RESERVOIR
OVERFLOW) . oo 1
5137957 HOSE ASSY., 4.53 (FRONT COVER) ........... 1
5137958 HOSE ASSY. 4-B3 (25149} ................. 1
5126307 CONNECTOR, 5/16°X1/4” INV. FL. 4.53
TUBE (74596} ... otenener e s 1
9432266  CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV, Fi. TUBE
F2.8460) ... .. 1
8924169  CONNECTOR, 1/2"X3/8" {12.9480) .......... 1
8925049 CONNECTOR, 1/2° iNV. £L. TUBE
P12.84B0) .o 2
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE {12.9460} .......... 1
8¢ 8925032 ELBOW, 1747 INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12.84B0Y .o 1 1 111
8925024  ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(V2B4BOY . oo e 1 1 111
8924160  ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE(12.9480) .. ... ...... ... 1
8924218 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480) ..... ... 1 2
137425 ELBOW, 1727 INV. Fl.. TUBE {12.8480) ........ 1 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480} ..., .. .. 2
8924184 ELBOW, 5/16" SPL., 055 RESTR
T 1
9432337 ELBOW, 5/18", 90 DEG {12.9480} ........... 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2°X 174" RED. (12.8570) ........ 2 1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8° (12,9570} ... .. ....... 2
5131190  CLIP, 3/8" {2.5120) ... . ... 0eveieien... 1 1
5182629 CLIP, B/167 {12.8080) ... .. 0o, 1
5100136  ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE (12.9570) .............. 1
4 OBSOLETE.
28920 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR
5130190 BRACKET . .ttt e e 1
2.8940 . LINK, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
A LINK KIT INCLUDES LINK, END BEARING
SPACER AND ATTACHING PARTS IN
2.8940,
5140498 LINK, 453 RDENGINE .. ... .. . 1 3
5140497 LINK, 2,4-53 (RC ENGINE) ... .00, 1] 1
5121472 LINK, BVB3 (278190 .o, 1 2
1A 5140515 LINK, 4-B3 . 1
5134808 LINK, 8Y53 (R, UPPER} {2.9022) ........... 3 1
5134803 LINK, 6V53 (LH., UPPER} (2.9022) ... ...... ... 1 1
£120273 BEARING, ROD END 2,4-53 12.8730) . ......... 1 1 BERERR
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING (12.9640) ........ 2 2
5140751 SPACER, 50"X17/64°X.24" ... .. ... ...... 1 1 1 111
103361 PIN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER {12.9250) ......... 2 2 'AFERER
5147345 PIN (INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LEVER)
2.9022F . 1 1 18111
181317 BOLT, 1/4"28X1 1/47 {12.900%) ... ... ... 1 1 1 1]
100002 BOLT, 1/47-28X1" {12.9001) ... ... ... ..... 1
5197150  WASHER, 17/32°X2 5/64" {2.7148} ... .. .. 2 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200) .............. 1 1 BEREAR
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4%-28(12.9120) ............... 1 1 BEREAR
454750 NUT. 1/8"-2B{12.8120} .. ..... ... ........ 2 2
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.4 OF 2.8B000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



MPC

PART
FiG

2.8945

5121252
5136958
A 5138194
5136538

2.8950

c 5121385
C 5126072
5129705
5129707

5186840

2.8955

C 5124611

2.89656

5127422
B928537

179796
103319

2.8970

5134809
5120472
186629
103326
114493

2.8975

c 5127117
5173874
51765081

C 181314
106276
100002
103319

2. B985

5138900
181365

... NUMBER . ..

ENGINES

2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

- ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK

ADAPTOR, 2,3,4.53 (2.7830}
+ ADAPTOR, BVS3 {2.7830)
+ TUBE, BVE3
+ TUBE, BVE3 ...
+ QBSOLETE.

- BOOT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LINK

BOOT, 2,3.4-53 (2.7834)
HOUSING, 6.8VB3(2.7834) ..........ovunnn,
HOSE, 3/4” i 6VE3 {2.7834)
4 MOSE. 1 1/4°L.
6V53{2.7834)5199773)
CLAMP, § 3/16" {12.9680) ... .............
# NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SUIT.

LINK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
CONNECTING

*

SPRING, 2.3,4-53

- BELL CBANK ASSY. GOVERNOR
OPERATING

LEVER, 6V53 (CONTROL LINK SHAFT)
KEY, 3/32°X1/2" WQODRUFF
(12938600 ..., ... i
BGLY, 1/4".20X7/8" {12.8000)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200)

- LINK, GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER TO
BELL CRANK

LINK, BVE3 e
BEARING, ROD END (2.9022)

BOLT, 5/16"-18X17 {12,800 1)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) ... . ... ... ..
LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (JAM} {2.7170}

- LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING SMHAFT

LEVER, 2,3,4-53 {EXTERNAL)2.8450}
LEVER, BVB3 . ... .. ...\,
LEVER, 6V53 (2.84710} ... .................
BOLT, 1/4"-28X7/8" (12.9001} ..............
BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/8” {12.9001)
BOLT, 1/4"-28X1" {12.9001) ... .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

- FILTER ASSY. OH.FULL FLOW

INCLUDES ELEMENT IN 2.8886 AND
GASKEY iN 2.8987.

FILTER ASSY, 483 ... ... ...............
BOLT, 3/87.24X1 1/8" {12.9001)

NQV,, 1586 PAGE

A A —

R RS b

E- 0 - R e

BN BI NG e

PETROIT DVESEL

...................... TYPES _ oo,
111 1
1171719
651566
53|80
1111141
EIR T O I

111
1411141
1 1]t

1
1111+

28 OF 2.8B000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




85 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIY DIESEL
2.8000A HYBDRAULIC GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES i
PART * % 1 ) ; 1 1 % 1 1
CFHG L ONUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ......... otofojolt1ivir}]7 9
034|741 68]|5]|5]6
41 3{85j719|813i{8B10
2.8985 - FILTER ASSY. OiL-FULL FLOW
{CONT' D}
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129180} . ...... .. ... ... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200} .............. 4
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9920} .. ... ... . i 4
2.8986 - ELEMENT, 0L FILTER
9023829 ELEMENT, 2, 4-53(4.2250F ... ....... ... ..., 1
2.8995 - BRACKET, OiL FiLTER MOUNTING
5141299 BRACKET, 483 ... .. . . . . i, 1 L
179839 BOLT,3/8"-16X17 (12.900% .............. .. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12,9200} .............. 2 2
NOV, 1986 PAGE 2.6 QF 2Z2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL

iC
e

2.8030 - GOVERNOR ASSY.

5108290
5108291
5124620
5124621
5136298
5138071
5141046
51438857
5148121
5142346
5143657

2.8040

5199864
5196874
5197007
5198266
5109833
51958385
5197608

5197607

5196380
5196389
5198168
147121

123298

5134069
5194070
$1965388
5198169

2.80456
3249110

2.8050
5197087
132133
5184069
120217

2.8070

53193028

2.8085

5193030
187828

120217

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3.4-53
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2.3,4.63
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53
GOVERNOR ASSY.. 4.53
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4-53
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4.53
GOVERNOR ASSY., 4.83
GOVERNOR ASSY,, 6V53
GOVERNOR ASSY., 253
GOVERNGHE ASSY, 453
GOVERNOR ASSY.. 4-53
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.

COVER, GOVERNCR

COVER, 2.3.4-53
COVER, 2.3,4.53
COVER, V53
COVER Lttt
COVER, 4-53
COVER, 453 ... o iiirrninraineeninians
SCREW, #10-32X1* FIL. HD. (WITH

LOCKWASHER) {12.9010) ........0cveee..
SCREW, #10.32X1 3/8" FiL. HD. WITH

L/Wj {12.9010)
SCREW, #6-32X1/4"
ngRcEW' F10-32X7/8" (12,9010}
BOLY, #10-32X1 1/2° (12.8027}
BOLT, 1/747-20X3/8" (12.8001) .. ............
WASHER, 1/4" COPPER {2.8050)
WASHER, 3t 10 COPPER (2.8520)
WASHER, SPRING
WASHER {FRICTION DISC}

GASKEY, GOVERNON COVER
GASKEY, 2.3,4,6VE3 12.8280)

SuUB.CAP ASSY. GOVERNOR

SUB-CAP . ... e
BOLY, #£10-32X 1" Fli.. HD, (12,9010}
WASHER. 1/4” COPPER

ROD, GOVERNOR FUEL
ROD, 2.6vH3

COVER, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SPRING

COVER, 2,6V53 ... ...,
SCREW, #10-32X1/2" HEX. SKT. HD.

(280271 ...
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.8200)

A C
B D F
3
1
H
H
1
i
1] 1
Tyt

NGV, 1986 PAGE A

1 GF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MFC

ENGINES
...... KM
£ L N
1
1
5
1
1
1
3
3
H
4
H
1
51 4
t
1
1§12
3 1
2
1 1
2
1 H
1 1
2
Z 2




DETROIY DIESEL B3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

.................... COLUMN ... ... .. ... ...
PART A | +4 G K M
LEG NUMBER L L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... ...
B [ F H 4 i N
2.8088 - GASKEY. GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SPRING
COVER
5183033 GASKET, 26VB3 ... ... ... ... 111 1
28120 . SPRING, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SHORY
5197125 SPRING, BVB3 ... ... . ... ... ... cevnns, 1
5197124 SPRING, 2-B3 ... ... ... . e 1 3
2.8740 - RETAINER, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD
SPRING
5197280 SEAT, 2,8VBI (720" DIA) ..ol 111 1
2.8165 . PLUG, GOVEANOR SUB-CAP
5193031 PLUG{ZBOBO) ... . .. i i ] 1
28180 - SCREW, GOVERNOR LOAD LEMIT
5197259 SCREW, 1/4728X2 3/4" .. . ... ... il 141 1
192484 SCREW, 1/47-2BX1 1/47 Bl D,
{3128010) ... .. e ] 1 1
1202186 BOLY, £10-32X1/274128010y . ... ....... ... 2
114482 LOCKNUT, 1/47-28 HEX. THIN {12.9120) ... ... 111 1 111
5194495 NUT, 1/47-28 ELASTICSTOP ... ... . ...... t
454750 NUT, 1/4"-28 CAD. {12.9120} ............ ... H
28182 - MOTOR ASSY. GOVERNOCR
SYCHRONIZING
5195384 MOTORASSY {116V} .. .. ... ............ 1
5199865 MOTORASSY. {24V} ... ... ... ... ... .vn. 1
5198832 BRACKETMOTORMT) .................... 1
2.8180 - HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR
A HOUSING ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS iN
2.8480 AND 2.8740.
5197008 HOUSING ASSY, 6VE3 ... .................. 1 Tyt
BA 5197074 * HOUSING ASSY, 2.34.53 ... ..... .. ..... ... 1
GA 5197105 * HOUSING ASSY, 2,3,453 .., ..., ........... 1 1 1 1
A 5103025 HOUSING ASSY, 23453 .................. tht
8824749 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE SOC. HD. (12,9880} .. ... ... £ O O I O O 1]
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE 50C. #WI, (128550 . ...... .. 111t
* ALSO INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 2.8364
AND 2.8483,
48200 . PLUG, GOVERNOR HOUSING DUMMY
HGLE
B8A 5187062 PLUG .. e 1411 1 T81 1] 841
6A 3282039 PLUG e e 131
NOV., 1988 PAGE A 1.3 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG .. . NUMBER

B> » brr

b

PARY

2.8210

51970686
5156768

2.8280
5197103
5187091
5197080
5196873

5197846
107762

2.8350

5197068
3249111

28365

5195399
5197084

2.8360

3304158

2.8363

5166768

24.82864

5197089
5197078
3304052
5197060

2.83658

3249149

2.8387

5156768

+

BETROIT DIESEL

2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

GASKEY, GOVERNOR HOUSING DUMMY
HOLE PLUG

GASKET, 2,3,4,68V53
GASKET, 2,3.4-83 (44170}

SHAFYT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

BHAFT .. i i
SHAFT, BVBI ... ... ... . i
SHAFT, 2,3.4-63
SHAFT, 2,3,4.53
PINQ12B2T8) ... i cnannans
PiN, 3/327X5/8" COTTER {12.8250}

SEAL, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT OiL

SPRING, SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
TORSION

SPRING, 2,3,4-83
SPRING, 4-53

SL{EEVE, GOVERNCH SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT

SLEEVE ABSY., 2,3,4.53 {INCLUDES
BUSHING iN 2.8364}

GASKET, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT

GASKET, 2,3,4-53 (4.4170)

BUSHING, GOVERNOR SPEED
ADJUSTING SHAFT SLEEVE

BUSHING, 2,3,4.6VE3 (1 7/8°1)
BUSHING, 2,3,4-53 {1 1/2°L)
BUSHING, 2,3,4.53 (3/4"1.)
PLUG, CUP {2.8485}

CAP, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT SPACER

CAP, 2.3,4.53

- GASKET, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

SHAFT SPACER CAp
GASKET, 2,3,4-53 {4.417Q}

NOV., 1988 PAGE A

8§83 MPC
..................... COLUMN
Al 1€

B D} {F|] {H
111 t] tt]¢
]t
1
111 13 11
1]t
111 1 1]
111
111 ] ]y
212
111
1]
11
]t T 1v]2
]t 1t 1t
242
1]t 11 11} 1
11
11t

1.2 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES
SRR Kio
5 L
IEEE
1]t

"

T]1]

1131
111

1122

1

1 2




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ... .. ... ... vov.
PARY A Cc E G ; K M
LG L NUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B 3} F H J L N
2.6410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
FLOATING
84 5197013 LEVER, 23.8,6VE3 ... ... e 111 1 {1l
Yy 3292623 LEVER, 23,883 ...t inennanann. 111
BA 5199196  STOP, 2,3,453 .. ... ...\ iiinneinnnnennns EEREEERE j
SA 5194069 WASHER, 1/4" COPPER (2.8050) ............ IREREERERE 111
GA 5104495 NUT, 178" 2B STOP ..ot innnin, 1 1191 1
6A 51987008 BTOP, BYB3 ..ottt in i, 1
8A B194790  STOP, 253 ..ottt 3
484750 NUT, 1/4°.28 (NYLON INSEAT
T2.8520) ot 1 1
2.8420 - LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
8A 5197015 LEVER, 2,3,4,8V53 ...t 141 1 11131+
6A 5183206  LEVER 23,453 .. ... ... it 111
5187016  CUP SPRING .. ...\ ortteraeainannans 114 1 11121+
6A 3249137 PIN, PIVOT oot e 212
2.8436 - FORK, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
LINKAGE SPRING
BA E197014  FORK, 2,34.8V53 ... .orieirinrnnrannns 111 1 t{si1i111
6A 3249145 FORK, 23,453 .. oot 1
8A 3249164 LOCKWIRE .. et 1}
2.8440 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR SPEED
ADJUSTING LEVER
6A 5197048  BRACKET, DROOP 2,3,4,6V53
{INCLUDES PN, NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY) o ov vt ente e ieneerriennns 111 1 DN RN
BA 5196829  BRACKET, DROOP 2,3.4-53 NCLUDES
PIN, NOT SOLD SEFARATELYY ............ 111
6A 1321086 SCREW, #10.32X3/8" FiL. HD.
12.8090) .o 1 1 1 111
6A 120216 SCREW, #10.32X1/2° Fil. HD.
(4280100 ..ot 1 1
6A 5193082 SCREW, 1/4".28X1/2" SLTD. MD. . .......... 1]
132133 SCREW, # 10-32X17 FiL, HD. {12.8010) ....... 2
5195391 SCREW oo\ttt e e 1
8A 446142 WASHER, #£10 (128190} ... .o.veerenr .. 111 3 t{1p1 11
6A 120392 WASHER, 174" {12.8180) .................. 11
115545 LOCKWASHER, # 10 INT. TOOTH
(12.9220) ... 1t 1]
6A 120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200) ... .......... 112
2.8450 - LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL
8A 5197047 LEVER, 283 .. e 1 1
5197083 LEVER ASSY., 453 ... ... .. o0eern .. 1 1 1
6A 5193079 4+ LEVER 23453 .. .. ... ... ... 119
5198332 .+ PLATE LEVER SUPPORT 2,3.4-53 ............ 1 1 1
8A 103373 PIN, 3/32"X3/4” COTTER (12,8280} ......... 2 21282
84 137171 PIN, 3/327X1” COTTER [12.9250} ........... 2 21212 2i2
BIOT2B8 PIN .. 1119 1
4+ DBSOLETE.
NOV., 1986 PAGE A 1.3 OF Z8000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FG L NUMBER

BA
BA
BA
A,

BA
&6A

GA

8A
BA

6A
8

8A

6A

6A
GA

Ga

BA
8A

PARY

2.8470

5197045
5197684
3249157
5159694

28472

5197068
3249111

2.8480

3304182

48483

5197058
3304052

2.8485

5197060
3249167
2.85190
5197019
3281732
5197062
2.8520
3304053
147121
51940670
120614
2.8530
5194255
5198398

2.85860

5397011

BI97070
5198691

z

z

.

BCETROITYT DIESEL

2.8000A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL

SHAFT, 2,3, 46V53 (1 11/32" L}
SHAFT, 2.3,4.6V53 {2 3/8" L}
SHAFT, 2,3,4-83 {1 19/32" L.}
SHAFT, 2,3,4-53 {2 13/16° L}

SEAL, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSYTING
TERMINAL SHAFT OiL

SEAL, 2,3.4,6VE3 {2.8350
SEAL, 2,3.4-53 {2.83560)

SLEEVE, GOVEBRNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL,

SLEEVE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 #NCLUDES
BUSHING IN 2.8483)

BUSHING, GOVERNOR SPEED
ADJJSTING TERMINAL SLEEVE

BUSHING, 2,3,4,6V53
BUSHING, 2.3,4-53 (2.8364)

PLUG, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TEAMINAL SLEEVE

PLUG, 2,3,4,6VE3 [CUP}
PLUG, 2,3,4-53 {CUP

PISTON, GOVERNOR SERVO-MOTOR

PISTCN, 2.3,4,6V53
PISTON, 23453 ... ... .. . ... . ois.
PIN, PISTON 2 1/4"L

SCREW, GOVERNOR HISPEED STOP

SCREW, #£10-32X1 174" ... ... .. ... .. ...
SCREW, #£10-32X1 1/2" {12.8027)
WASHER, # 10 COPPER
NUT, #10-32 (12.9120}

SPRING, GOVEANOR SPEEDER

SPRING, 2,3,4,6VB3 £TCHED "G")
SPRING, 4-53 {FTCHED "L"}

BALL HEAD ASSY., GOVERNOR
SOLD ONLY AS AN ASSY.

BALL HEAD ASSY., 2,3.4,6vE3 (FOUR

PORTY . .
BALL HEAD ASSY., 4-B3 (SINGLE PORTY
BALL HEAD ASSY., 2-53 (SINGLE PORT)

NOV., 1886 PAGE A

5 3
PR C ...... E
B D ¥
111 H
111 1
1311
i1
111 H
242
212
212 ?
212
111 1
N
$11 1
111
111 1
1 111 {1
1
11 i
I I I I A I
13y 111
1
11111

i.4 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

M P
COLUMN
G
H
111
T
1]
212
{1
111
LI B
i
1§t
111
11 %
H
i

ENGINES
i ...... K ...... M .....
¥ i N
tHE IR N
TP
% 1
212} 2
113
11141
111411
1

T{111
11111
LI I

1
i




DETRCIT DIESEL

6A

GA

GA

GA

8A
6A

.. NUMBER

PAHT

2.8580

5198397

2.8600

518761¢

2.8610

5187328

2.8620
5192787

2.8630

519517489
5198627

2.8638

5192300

2.8640
5197066
5156768

2.8680
5197090
5397068
5187067

2.86856
5197086

2.8000A HYBDRAULIC GOVERNOR

BALL HEAD ASSY., GOVERNOR
{CONT'D)

BALL HEAD ASSY. 4-53 (SINGLE PORT)

PLUNGER ASSY., GOVERNOR PILOT
VALVE

PLUNGER

BEARING., GOVERNOR PILOT VALVE
PLUNGER THRUST

BEARING

COLLAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT
RING, RETAINING 2,3, 4&6V53

VALVE ASBY., GOVERNQGR RELIEF

A VALVE ASSY, iNCLUDES VALVE BODY
SLEEVE AND ITEMS IN 2 8635; BODY
SLEEVE IS NOT S0OLD SEPARATELY. A
PLUNGER KiT CONSISTS OF A PLUNGER
AND SLEEVE ASSEMBLY.

VALVE ASSY. .
PLUNGER KIY

VALVE KIT, GOVERNCR RELIEF

A VALVE KIT INCLUDES PLUNGER, STOP
SLEEVE, SPRING AND PIN; COMPONENTS
ARE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

VALVE KIT

GASKET, GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE

GASKET {2.8210}
GASKET (4.4170)

SPRING, GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE

SPRING gNNER}
SPRING {NNER}
SPRING (OUTER}

PLUG, GOVERNOR RELIEF VAILVE
PLUG, 11/16"-16

NOV., 1986 PAGE A

1)t 1
1]t
111 H
i
141 1
1§ 1 H
t]1 1
1.5 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPCRATION

MPC
COLUMN
H
1]t
A
Tl
111

ENGINES
....... T
J R N
1Pt
F1{1
LI O I
11141




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

..................... COLUMN ... ... ... ... .o
PART A C E G § K "M
FiG . O NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ., ..., ...
B D F H J L N
2.8690 - BASE XIT, GOVERNCOR
5192760 BASE .. . i e, 20 O T O O O O I 1111y
5197847 PIN, #£2X56/8" TAPER DOWEL ... ... ... ..... 212121212 2121212112
132188 SCREW, #£12-24X131/2" FILHD.
128010 L L e 3{3]3]38]3 3131341313
2.8700 . RING, GOVERNOR Oll. PUMP HOUSING
SEAL
A 3307753 BING L. e e R IR EEEE N
28720 . GEAR, GOVERNOR OiL PUMP DRIVE
A 3249119 GEAR e TI1T 111 TPvE1TE 111
2.8730 - GEAR, GOVERNOR OIL PUMP DRIVEN
WA 3249118 GEAR, 2,3,488V53 {INCLUDES
BUSHING, NOT SOLD SEPABAYELY) ... ..., TP1 11§ TPt 1A
2.8740 - STUD, GOVERNOR OIL PUMP DRIVEN
GEAR TO BASE
3245947 STUD . e e I I O O O I T3y Y1)

NOV., 1888 PAGE A 1.6 OF 2.8000A
COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATHON



COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROI1Y DIESEL 53 wMPC ENGINES
29000 INJECTOR CONTROLS
...................... TYPES ... ...
PARY 8 9 1 1 1
FEG UL ONUMBER. ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8 o 4 0i1;i011)011
B8 9 8i0|0|210i8]0
9 1 -] 1 3 9
29001 - TUBE ASSY, INJECTOR CONTROL
A TUBRE ASSY. INCLUDES ONE {1}
BRACKET IN 2.9003 AND ITEMS IN
2,9007 THRU 2.8010,
TA 5195967 TUBE ASSY, 283 CENGINE ................ 1 1
TA 5195968 TUBEASSY, 3B3CENGINE ................ 1
T7A 5195975 TUBE ASSY, 483 AENGINE ... ... ........ 1
TA 51959869 TUBEASSY,4B3CENGINE ................ 1
TA 5195973 TUBE ASEY,, 283 AENGINE ................ 1
TA 5195971 TJUBEASSY, 3-B3BENGINE ................ H
7A 5195946 TUBEASSY, 3-B3DENGINE .. _............ 1
7A 5195972 TUBE ASSY, 4-B3IBENGINE ................ 1
1A 5196947 TUBE ASSY, 483 DENGINE . . ... ......... 1
TA 5195874 TUBE ASSY., 3-B3AENGINE ... ............ t
TA 51956045 TUBE ASSY., 283 DENGINE ................ t
2.9003 - BRACKET, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
TA 5116264 BRACKET ... ... i 2l2|2|2)2{2;212;i212]|2]|2
7A 186676 BOLY, 1/4%20X8/87 {12900} .............. 4 4 4
TA 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {(12.3200F .............. 4 4 4
1A 8422203 BOLT, v/47-20X5/8" (M2PEHDY .....ooul 4 4 4141444 414
2.9007 - SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END
1A 5150269 SHAFT, 1 /16" L. .. .. .. iiieiiinainins Tititp1prpe vy {Yy)i1i1i
2.9009 - LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
TA 5116267 LEVER ... e (I TR T T T TN T R O
7A 142486 PIN, 1/8" X 3/4" GROOVE (128270} ......... LI O T T R O I B SN N A B O
2.9010 - SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER
1A 5116266 SPACER .. ... ... i i LIS O T T T TN O 0 O O A B A
2.9012 . SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
7A 5116288 SPRING .. .. .. .. . ittt et sy 1iTi1i1T1
2.8014 . LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK
7AB 53115322 LEVER ... 2131414121313 |4|412]13]2
TA.B 5176228 SCREW .. e 4161818148 68|84 (164
2.9017 - LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBELOAD
LIMIT ADJUSTING
ITEMS IN 2.9017, 2.9019 AND 2,8021
MAY BE USED TOGETHER TO PROVIDE
LOAD LIMIT ADJUSTMENT USED WITH
MECHANIC Al GOVERNOR.
2090519 ARM e IR AR EEEREE i
213546 BOLT, 1/4%-20X1°(12.8001} ................ 2y23212q:232}212(2 2iz
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.9200) .............. 2lzi212{3212121]2 212
NOV,, 1986 PAGE 1 OF 29000




DETRO!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPFC ENGINES
2.9000  INJECTOR CONTROLS

..................... TYPES ...
PART 8 9 9 1 1 1
FIG .. O NUMBER . ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPYION . ......... 8 0 4 0i1:011j011
8 9 g|ojolzjo|8|0
g 1 9 1 3 9
2.9019 . PLAYE, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER.LOAD LIMIT ADJUSTING
5146554 PLATE .. i e e A0 O T O O B O O B O 111
2.9021 - SCREW. INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER PLATELOAD LIMIT ADJUSTING
51299513 SCREW (LOAD LIMIT ADSUSTING} . ........., IR EEE 111
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/167-24 (2.7470) ... ... ... IR E RN 1] 1

NOV.; 1988 PAGE 11 GF 2.8000
COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5

..FIG ... NUMBER

7A

TA
TA

7A

A

TA
TA

1A

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

2.90006 INJECTOR CONTROLS

29001 - TUBE ASSY, INJECTOR CONTROL

5395970
53195968
51959785
5195869
5196784
5196786
5198189
5198190

2.8003
5116264
186676
120380
89422203

2.9007

6150259

2.9009
5116267
5150263

142486
142487

2.83010

5116266
5113359

29012
B116265
5138737

29014
5116322
5176228

2.8017

2090519

z

A TUBE ASSY, INCLUDES ONE {1}
BRACKET IN 2.9003 AND ITEMS iN
2.9007 THRU 2.801Q,

TUBE ASSY., 2.63 B ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 3-53 € ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 4-53 A ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 483 C ENGINE
TUBE ASSY., 6V53 RIGHT BANK
TUBE ASSY., 6VE3 LEFT BANK
TUBE ASSY., 8V53 RIGHT BANK
TUBE ASSY., 8VB3 LEFY BANK
+ OBSOLETE.

BRACKET, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

BRACKEY ... ... ... . . .. . i,
BOLT, 1/47-20X5/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200)
BOLY, 1/4%-20X5/8" {12 PT. HD}

SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END
SHAFT, 1 1/16" L.

LEVER. INJECYOR CONTROL TUBE

LEVER, 2,3,4-53
LEVER, 8,8VvE3
PN, 1/8” X 3/4" GROOVE {12.8276)
PIN, 1/8” X 7/8" GROOVE {12.827¢}

SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER

SPACER, 2.3.4-63
SPACER, 6,8V53

SPRING. INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE -

SPRING, 2,3,4,6VE3 {L.M. HELIX}
SPRING, 8VB3 {L.H. HELIX)

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBELOAD
LIMHT ADJUSTING

ITEMS IN 2.8017, 2.9018 AND 2.9021
MAY BE USED YTOGETHER TG PROVIDE
LOAD LIMIT ADJUSTMENT USED WITH
MECHANIC AL GOVERNOR.

ARM, 2,3,4,6VE3

NOV., 1886 PAGE

COPYRIGHT

1 1
1121152
2111219
4] 2

i
i
1

1

1
2121412
4
4

4]4]8
1]t 2gt
11 H

2
i 1{21{1

A
I 1
1 12t
41316} 2
816{12] 4
1 11241
2 QF 28000

1986 GENERAL MOTOAS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

o 40 b

£0 00 &

[ RS )

MAIN

L




8
78

MPC ENGINES
29000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

PART 1 1 1
NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1j112|1]2
ojz2l1i2]le
o 2
29017 . LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE.LOAD
LIMIT ADJUSTING (CONT'D)
5126314  ARM, BV53 {POWER CONTROL) ..............
5126313  SPRING {TORQUE LIMITING) .. ..............
213546 BOLY, 1/47-20X3" (128000} .. .............. 42123412
9425609  BOLY, 1/47-20X17 (129007 ... .............
426849 BOLT, 1/4™-20X1" {12.900% ..... ... . ......
120392 WASHER, 1/4" [12.9180} ..................
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200) .............. 4l21214]2
29019 - PLATE, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVERLOAD LIMIT ADJUSTING
5146554  PLATE 2346VB3 ... . .........c.c0..... 21112
5136159  PLATE, 6VS3 (POWER CONTROL} ............
2.9021 . SCREW, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER PLATELOAD LIMIT ADJUSTING
5129913  SCREW, 2,3,4.6V53 {LOAD LIMIT
ADJUSTING) ..ot i iy zl1]1}211
5140625  SCREW, 6V53 (POWER CONTROL} ...........
BI0T140 SEAL .. ... ... ,.i.iiiiiiiiaa s
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16724 (27170} ............... 211111210
2.9030 - BRACKET, CYLINDER THROTTLE DELAY
ROCKER SHAFY
5145826  BRACKET, 6VBZ ... ... ..................
510291586  VALVE CHECK 6VB3(29862) ...............
5189789  PLUG {OIL SUPPLY) {2.9862) ................
29084 - LEVER ASSY. FUEL MODULATING
CONTROL TUBE
5101402  LEVER, THROTTLE DELAY INCLUDE
LEVER, SCREW AND NUT} ................
5146039  BUSHING (THROTTLE DELAY LEVER) ... . ... ...
5148521 = SPACER, 1/4°X1.20" L ... ...c....oouu....
221477  * 4 SCREW, #8-32X1 1/87 (12.9025) .........
108762  ~ SCREW, #8-32X2 1/2" L, (12.8025} .........
9415764 .+ BOLT, #8.32X3/4" {12.9001) _..............
5180116  BOLT 1/4"-20°U" (2.9867) ................
120375 NUT, 1/4720{12.8120) ....................
454749 NUT, #10-32 (129120} ....................
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.8200) ..............
= NOT SERVICED, USE PARTS INDICATED
WITH A (4.
+ NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
274946 SCREW AND 454748 NUT.
29085 - CAM, FUEL MODULATING
6145827  LINK, THROTTLE DELAY 6VS3 ...............
454749 NUT, #10-32 (129120} ....................
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.1 OF 2.8000

COFYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

SR N

F R

-

P PSR s ) ok ko B o




5 3 MPLC ENGINES BDETRCIT DIESEL
2.9000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

...................... TYPES (..
PARY 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG L O NUMBER . L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... Titi2;112 86ij1;611i8141
Ojz|yjz|e9|3jci6|8] 7|29
¢ 2 6 3 0 2
2.9084 . PISTON, INJECTOR CONTROL AR
CYLINDER
5145828 PISTON{2.9030) .. ... .. . .. . i b
B146233 JOINT, 1/4" BALL (29030} .. ............ .. §
454750 NUT, 1/47-28 LOCK (12,8120} ........... .. H
NOV., 1486 PAGE 2.2 OF 2.8000

COPYRIGHY 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FiG .. NUMBER

PPk » PRPIPPBDWE

wE

r®

FPEPEE BP¥

DETROIT

PARYT

2.8001

5198189
5198190
5199743
5142151
5142201
5103278
5149966

51494865

5103279
5149969
5103310
5148974
5103276

DIESEL
2.9000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

- TUBE ASSY. INJECTOR CONTROL

A TUBE ASSY. INCLUDES ONE (1}
BRACKET IN 2,9003 AND ITEMS IN
2.9007 THRY 2.9008,

A TUBE AND LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES
BRACKETS IN 2.8003 PLUS ITEMS IN
2.8009 THRU 2.9014.

TUBE ASSY, BVS3 RIGHT BANK ... ....... ...
TUBE ASSY., 8VB3 LEFTBANK .. ......... ...
TUBE ASSY, 353 ... ... . ... .o
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 3-B3 ..............
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 483 ... ...........
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 453 ... ........ ...
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 8V53 LEFT

BANK .. . .
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 6V53 RIGHT

BANK ... ..
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY. 453 ... ... ... ...
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 353 ... ...........
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY, 383 ... ...........
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY,, 353 ... ..........
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY,, 383 ........... ...

2.9003 - BRACKET, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

5116264
186676
9422203
120380

2.9007
5150259

5150258
274270

2.2009 .

5150263
53142210
5141253
5116267
142486
142487
142488
141201
2742706

2.8G10

5180122
5116266
142487

BRACKET ... ... . . i
BOLY, 1/74%.20X8/8" {12800} ..............
BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8" (128001} ........ .. ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.92000 ..............

- SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END

SHAFT, Y 1/38" L. 8VB3 ... .. ...... ... ...
SHAFT, 1 BB" L. BVBE ... .. ...............
RING, RETAINING ..., .. ... . ...... ...

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

LEVER BVEBZ ... ... ... .
LEVER 3483 ... . L oo,
LEVER, 3. 4-B3{FUELROD} .. ... ........... ..
LEVER, 3-B3 ... .. e
PIN, 1/8"X3/4" GROOVE (12.9270} ...._.....
PIN, 1/78"X7/8" GROOVE (12,9270} ........ ..
PIN, 178°X1" GROOVE {12.8270) .. ....... ...
PIN, 174°X1" DOWEL (12,8280} ........ ... ..
RING, 172" RETAINING

- SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER

SPACER. 4,4-B3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ...
SPACER, 3-63 ... ..

NOV., 1888 PAGE

L2
~ N
4

414,44
8
211 1
1
2
111
1p1]1]1
.
2110171
ili1]1]:
114
11111
EERENE
11111
3 OF 2.9000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
2
612
66
7
H
i
1
412
814
211
2
1
2
H
2
211
i
1

ENGIN
2
21712
7i717
8 8
1

]

1
2122
414]4

LI R

bk




DETROIT DItESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.90600 INJECTOR CONTROLS

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER........... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., .. .. g{2)2 & 627 7i2}7
3jlojs|z]ajslelelajr|7]|7]9
7 9 7 & 8
2.9011 - SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
THROTTLE
S147407  SPRING (LH. HELIX) ... ... ... oovivivnn. 111 1
5147406  SPRING (RH. HELIX) ............0o0venn.. .. 1
2.9012 - SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
78 5138737 SPRING, BVE3 ... ... ... 2
7A 5180123  SPRING, 3.4.53 (FUEL MOD.) {RH, HELIX) .. .. .. 1]
B1012956  SPRING(RM. MELIX} ... .................... aijatafalaitily
5101258  SPRING(LH HELIX} ....................... 2121121121 2{2
7A 5116266  SPRING, 3, &-B3{LM. HELIX} ................ S EEIEEEEENEEEEEEENEEREEN
7A 5101295 SPRING, 3.4,6V53 M HELIX) . ............. sja{siziajalring
TA 6101258  SPRING, 3,4,6VE3 (LM, HELIX} ... ........... 1{efzitrl2itlzlz)z2
2.8014 - LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK
78 BEIS322  LEVER ... ... .. gj3j{34
A BIOT1397  LEVER ... . s]s]6lalsi3laiz|3
78 5176228  SCREW, 1/4"—28X11/16" SPL. ............. 1616]618
5101392  SCREW, 1/4°—28X.80" .. \.... o erenn. .. 4islelafs]sialala
120613 NUT, 1/4"28 JAM {12.9120} .............. 4i6l6la{6|3i3]{3]3
2.9030 - BRACKEY, CYLINDER THROTTLE DELAY
ROCKER SHAFT
7C 5100687  BRACKET (29861 ... ...........0c..... 1 1 1
7B 5145826  BRACKET, 8VB3 . .............cooeieeoo ... 111 1 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
(128460} .. 0.ttt i 1 1 1
7B 5102155  VALVE, CHECK 8VB3 (2.9862) ... . ........... 11 1 1
78 5189789  PLUG (O SUPPLY}(2.9862) ... ........... .. 111 1 1
2.9082 - RETAINER, CYLINDER PISTON SPRING
7C 5148883  RETAINER(Z.9865) . .. .. ................. 1 1 1
2.9083 - RING, CYLINDER SPRING RETAINER
SNAP
7C 9424226  RING, RETAINING (2.7260} ............ S 1 1 1
2.9084 - LEVER ASSY., FUEL MODULATING
CONTROL TUBE
7C 5100686  LEVER AND ROLLER ASSY. INCLUDES
LEVER, RGLLER AND PIN) (2.9887) ... ... ...
7B 5101402  LEVER, THROTTLE DELAY #NCLUDES
LEVER, SCREW AND NUT) ................
7B 5146038  BUSHING (THROTTLE DELAY LEVER) .. ..., ...
7B 5148521 SPACER, 1/4"X1.20° L. ... ................
7C 5148884  CLAMP(29867) ..............0.o0ovooo.
8924170  CONNECTOR. 1/4” iNV. FL. TUBE
$12.9480) . ... ...
7C 454512 PIN, 3/18°X3/4" SPRING (12.8275) .. ... .. ..
78 221477 SCREW, #8.32X1 1/8" (12.89028) .. ..... ... . 1
78 454065 BOLY, #10-32X3/4" (12.800%) ... ........ ... 2
7B 5180116  BOLT. U{29867) ..................... .. 1
7¢ 188132 BOLT, # 10.24X5/8" (12.9027) .. ......... ...

NOV., 1886 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORBATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M e ENGINES
2.9000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ..
PARY 1 2 2 2 2
FIG ... NUMBER,........ .. .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. ...... s{2i2i2|8 glz 7|27 7
3loisi2 5{6l6i3|7|717]9
7 4 9 7 6 8
2.9084 - LEVER ASSY. FUEL MODULATING
CONTROL TUBE {CONTD)
C 120217 LOCKWASHER, #1310 (12.9200) .............. 1 1 1
B 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200) .............. 212 2 2
B 454749  + NUT, #1032 (12.8120) ... . ... ... 33 3 3
8 120375 NUT, 1/4"—20 (1281200 .. ... .ooorinen. -, 212 2 2
4 NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
274946 SCREW AND 3-454749 NUT.
= NOT SERVICED. SUPERSEDRED BY
221477 AND {3) EACH OF 154748
AND 8418764,
2.9085 - CAM, FUEL MODULATING
c 5106129 CAM 1 ] 1
¢ 454512 PIN, 3/16"X3/4" SPRING (12.9278} ... ... .. 1 ] 1
B 5145827 LINK, THROTTLE DELAY ... ..o, 111 1 1
B 484749 NUT, #10-32 (1291200 ... ..., 114 1 f
2.9086 - TUBE ASSY. CYLINDER INLET
S103672  TUBEASSY,BVE3 ... .. ..o, 1
5104480  TUBEASSY. 3,453 .......o0orenn, ] 1
E100600  CONNECTOR(Z.9873) ... .0 1 1 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TURE
(1284800 ... .. 1 1 ]
2.9087 . TUBE ASSY. CYLINDER HEAD AR
INLET
S5T03673  TUBEASSY.BVB3 . ... .. ... ... 1
5104482  TUBEASSY. 453 ......... . . i 1
5107099  TUBEASSY, 353 ... ... 1
8924151 £LBOW, 1/8"—90 BEG. STREET
(12.95901 ... 1
8925032 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. EL. TLBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ... o 2 2 2
8924149 ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE X 1/8° P.T. 80 DEG.
(T28480) ... e 1
5100136  ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE{12.9570) ... ........... 1
8924170  CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
{12.8460) ... ... 1
2.8082 . COVER, INJECTOR CONTROL AR
CYLINDER
5103674  COVER ASSY, AIRBOX {1.1040) . _........ .. 1
S130890 FCLAMP ... ... ... . .. 1
105451 GASKET, 3/8” COPPER {12.8360} .......... . i
181365 BOLT, 3/8"—24X1 1/8° {12.8001} ... ... .. ... 1
163341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180} ... .. ... .. ..... 3
@ FiG. 1B OF 1.0000.
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5130589 AND
5D.245,
2.9093 - GASKET, AIR CYLINDER COVER
5107441 GASKET (11050} .. ... .0, 1
@ FIG. 18 OF 1.0000

NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.2 OF 29000
COPYRIGHY 1986 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
29000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... i e
PART 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFHG L NUMBER. .. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 9j2i2j2:% sl2lrl2i7|2]7
3lo 2lal|lBi6i8i3]7|717i9
4 7 8
2.9084 - PISTON, INJECTOR CONTROL AIR
CYiiINDER
B148887  PISTON{ZOB62) . ... iinannn.. 1 1 1
5145828 PISTON{2.8030F ... .o'inrirninnnnnnn. 1]1 1 1
454512 PIN, 3/16°X3/4" SPRING (129275} .......... ] 1 1
5146233  JOINT, 1/4” BALL(2.9030) .......cconvvnen, 11 1 1
454750 NUT, 1/4"-28 LJOINT TO PISTON)
(1291200 . s 111 ] 1
2.9097 - SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL A
CYLINDER
51046875 SPRING2.8030) .. ...t ineienennn. 1 ] i

NOV., 1888 PAGE 33 OF 29000
COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



HG L

74
TA
Th
A
TA
7B
78

TAB
78

7A

TA

7A.B
TAR
TAB

TAB
TAB
AR

7C

7¢

PART
NUMBER

2.9001

5149970
51494977
51498976
5148973
5103276
E1489966
5149965

2.8003
5116264
8422203

2.9007
5150259
5150268

2.8008

5116267

5150263
142486
142487

28010

8116266

29012
5116265
5101295
5101288

2.8014
5101387

5101382
120613

2.5030

5100687
8924170

2.8082
5148883

NGINES
2.8000  INJECTOR CONTROLS

TUBE ASSY. INJECTOR CONTROL

TLIBE AND LEVER ASSY,,
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY,,
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY.,
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY.,
TUBE AND LEVER AS8Y., 4-53
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., 6VE3 (LB}
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY,, 6VE3 {R.B)

BRACKET, INJECTOR CONTRO{ TUBE

BRACKET
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" {%2 8001}

BHAFT, INJECTOR CONT’ROL TUBE END

SHAFT, 1 1/16" L.
SHATT, 1.88" 6VE3

. LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

*

LEVER, 3.63
LEVER, BVB3 ... ... ... .. . ivieiiianen,
PIN, 1/8°X3/4" GROOVE {12.8270}
PIN. 1/8"X7/8" GROOVE {12.8270}

.........

SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
LEVER

SPACER, 11/16° 0.D. X 33/64" L.D. X
R S .

SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

SPRING {LM. HELIX)

SPRING {R.H. HELIX)
SPRING {.H. HELIX)

LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK

LEVER ... .. i
SCREW, 1/4".28 X 80" ...................
NUT, 1/47..28 JAM (12,8120}

- BRACKEY, CYLINDER THROTTLE DELAY

ROCKER SHAFT

BRACKET {28861} .......... ... .. .. vvvnn
CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
{12.8480)

- RETAINER, CYLINDER PISTON SPRING

RETAINER {2.9865)

........................

NOV, 1986 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

PR A 5y
Bl2iaj218:2
118i{3|8({6318
2 4 1
3
1
1
HE I
1
{1
1
21212121214
414j4t474:8
LI I O O I 2 2 I B 4
2
1113131011
2
Pj1iYpri1) 2
1§13 v v{1}2
1§11 ¥4
111311112
11113331314
213|131 %]132
314]4]A4]4
31414141418
3i14;:4|414
1
4
1
4 OF 20000

COPYRIGHT 18986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

NMNS

LSS ]

o

......................




FG L NUMBER

7C

7C

7C
76
7C
7C

7C
A

5 3 MPC

PART

2.9083

8424226

2.8084

5300686

5748884
A5AB12
189132
126217

2.8085
B106128
AB4812

2.9086
5105672
5199575
5199878
5198588
9432248
183004
5100600
8924170
137397
2488022

2.9087

5103673
8921314
8925004
8924380

ENGINES

2.8094 .

5148887
454512

29087 .

6104676

2.8000 INJECTOR CONTROLS

RING, CYLINDER SPRING RETAINER
SNAP

RING, RETAINING {2.7260) .. ................

LEVER ASSY. FUEL MODULATING
CONTROL TUBE

LEVER AND ROLLER ASSY. INCLUDES

LEVER, ROLLER, AND PIN}{2.8867) ... .. ...
CLAMP28B8T) ... . ... ... . i,
PIN, 3/18"X3/4” SPRING (12.8278) ........ ..
BOLT, #10-24X8/8° (129027 ... ...... . ....
LOCKWASHER, 101292007 ..............

CAM, FUEL MODULATING
CAM e e e

TUBE ASSY. CYLINDER INLET

TUBEASSY. 6VE3 ... ... ... ... .. hue
HOSE, #BX147 1 (128880 ................
FITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8°-18 MALE NV,

FLABDEG. ... ... ... ... .............
FITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8°-18 MALE INV.

FLLBODEG. ... ... .. .. i
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

{12.8480) ... .. ... .. . ... e
ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 80 DEG. {12.8480) .......
CONNECTOR{2.8873) ..............oviaet.
CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE

(312284807 ... ...l
NUT, 174" TUBE (128500 .................
CLIF, 3/8" (128384} ... ... it

TUBE ABSY. CYLINDER HEAD AR
ENLEY

TUBEASSY. ... .. e
COVER, AIR BOX /8" NPTF {11040} .........
TEE, INV. 174" TUBE (7.4586) ....._.........
PLUG, PIPE 1/8°-27 50Q. SOC. W/SEAL
{12.8880) ... ... .

PISTON, INJECTOR CONTROL AR
CYLINDER

SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL AR
CYLINDER

SPRING(Z8030) ...............coviivin...

NOV., 1888 PAGE

< 2 2

Bi2;8{2:8

11831816
2 4

4.1 OF  2.8000

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY ODI{ESEL

—_ ok ah wd ok

o

- B

il kb

ES TR

—




FIG L RUMBER

PART

29105

5113377
5113378

2.9133

5173084

29150

5124828

289160

3222765

29170

3292274
179796
103319
120376

2917%

5124502
5124628
179836
103321
102635

2.9290
3222760
106278

103319
1219802

s

BETROGIT DIESEL

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTHROLS

WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE

WASHER, 2,3.4-53
PAD, 23,483

CONTROL, VERNIER THROTYLE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
CONTROL ASSY,, 2,3.4.53

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL XNOB
SHAFY

A BRACKET ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING IN
2.8160.

BRACKET ASSY.. 2.3,4-53

BUSHING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT
BRACKET

BUGHING, 2.3,4-53

PLATE, THROTTLE CONTROL INDICATOR

PLATE, 23,483 ... ... ... .. ........ ...,
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12,900 1}
LOCKWASHER, 174" (12,9200}
NUT, 1/4°.20 (12.9120)

SUPPORT, THROTTLE CONTROL BRACKET

SUPPORT, 2.3,4-53 (2.8370)
BRACKET, SUPPORT 2,3,4-53
BOLT, 65/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200}
NUT, 3/8%.16 {12.9120)

LEVER, THROYTTLE CONTROL ROD-LOWER

LEVER, 2,3,4-53 (ON VERNIER CONTRQL.
SHAFTI{2.8380) ... .....................
BOLT, 1/47.28X1 1/8" (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200}
NUT, 1/4".28 (12.8120}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

4 4 4

4]14i8|4 |8

4]7]3]8]8
4
111
141

1 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1283 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION

M P

i ik i e et a3 L) L -

ok

c

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ..
PART 4 4 4 4
FG LU NUMBER. .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... .. 4laiB8l4a4|8jalBgialigialola
4ai7i3|8{s|8i17ia8l9|9 9
4 6 8 1] 3
2.9305 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTHOL CROS$S
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER
8A 5124616 BRACKET, 3,483 {28720} ... ... ........... t]1F 1] 11111
8A 179838 BOLT, 3/8"-18X7/8" (12.8001) .. ............ 2l2121z2 2t231212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) . ............. 2jzi2]2 212122
2.9306 - GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKEY TO HEAD
5175882 GASKET, 2,3,4-53 (44118} .. ... ... ..... 2i4{2]4 2{4f21}z2
Z.9310 - SHAFT. THROTTLE CONTHROCL CROSS
8A 51242681 * [EVER & SHAFT ASSY, 3,483 ... ... ..... ... 1 1 1 1
8A 5121163 LEVER & SHAFT ASSY., 3453 . ............, 1 1 1 1
$113358 SERING, 23,483 ... ... 111b 1] 1} 1 1
5113359 SPACER, 23483 . . . ..., 1111111 111
122295 NUY, /2720 (1284120 . ... .. ..., 2l21212 223212
* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENT
REQUIRED CONVERY TYPES: 484 10
505; 486 TO 487; 488 YO 499; 482 TO
B10. 50 0 Y0 496; 501 TO 498,
2.8312 - TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT
8A 5124262 * TUBE 3,4.853{2.8310} ................ ... .. 1 1 i 1
BA 5121166 TUBE, 348329310y . ... ... ... ........ 1 1 1 1
5113387 BUSHING, 2,3,4-83(2.9142) ................ 212212 2l2f2:2
8A 5180116 BOLY, "U” $/4".20 2,3,4-53 (2.9867) ..... ..., 2i2]z2] 2 21ztz2]2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1447 {12.9200§ ... ... ....... 41 4]4]4 4lalala
1203756 NUT, $/4"20 0128120} ... ... ... . .. ... .. 414]4¢}4 414tala
* NOT SERVICED, USE 51248862,
2.9344 . BRACKET. THROTTLE BOOSTER SPHING
78 5123878 BRACKET, 2,3.4-83 ... ... ... . ... . ... ... .. 111111
8A 5125014 BRACKET, 2,3,4-53 ... ... ... ... ... .. 111
8A 179823 BOLY, 5/16°.18XE/8" {12.9000) ... ..... ... 212
7E 454906 BOLT, 3/8716X1% 1/2" (1289001} ....... ... . ti1] 111
BA 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) . ..., ..... .. 212
BA 120376 NUT, B/16"- 18128120} ... .. ... . . ... ... 2132
2.83485 . LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER
BA 5125016 BRACKET, 3,4-53 ... ... ... . ... .. .. ... .. 111
444813 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" 12,8001} _....... ... ... 212
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200} ... ... ... .. .. 212
120375 NUT, 1/4™20012.9120) ... ... . . ... . ... 242
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 2 GF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!IY DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000CA THROTTLE CONTROLS

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ...
PART 4 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ ajlajsla|sjajgi4|8 94
aj7ialelsisl7islelalzie
4 6 8 3
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
7€ 5143344  SPRING, 23453 . ... ... ... ... 1Tp1h1}
8A 5124418  SPRING, 3,453(5 /16" L} ................. 1]
2.9348 . EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
7E 5123762  EYE 23483 ... ... ...l tl1]1f1 111
7E 120375 NUT, 1/4"20{12.9120) ... .............oon. 2{2]2]2 212
2.9349 - HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7E 5186749  NUT 5/8" 1.2,3.4.53 (SPRING HANGER) ...... t]v]1]
BA 5171429  NUY, 7/16" L. 3,4.53 (SPRING HANGER} ...... 111
TE 5171045  BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" {1/B° HEAD) .......... t{1]1)1 1]
2.9360 . SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5124614  ROD ASSY, 3,483{29720) ................ 141
5124842  ROD ASSY. 2,3,4.53(2.8720) ............... 1
5124941  RODASSY, 23483 ... ... ... . ........... 1]
5124940  RODASSY, 23453 ... ... .. ... ... ... . 1]
8A 5128060  ROD,2,3483 ............................ 111
3224744  LINK, 23453{2.8400) ......... . ... . ...... 1
8A 51189561  JOINT, BALL 5/16" 2,3,4.53 (12.9680} ....., . 212
5147345  PIN, CLEVIS 2,3,4-53{12.8260) ............, 2
103361 PIN, COTTER (12.8250) . ................... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ............. 212242 2f2)2jf2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/18"24 (2.7170) ............... 212122 212212
2.9380 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5147640  LEVER 2345333110} ... ..., ... ...... 111] 1]
5173081 LEVER. 2,34-53{2.8410} .. ................. 1
5124504  LEVER 3.4-83{2.7170} ... ... ............. 1]
454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.900%) .............. {11} 11
106276 BOLY, 1/47-28X1 1/8” (12.9001) ........, . 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.8200} .. ... ... ...... IR AR A A 11
121902 NUT, 1/84"-28{12.9120) .................... 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 3 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




M P C ENGINES

FART

. FHG ..  NUMBER, ..

BA
BA

BA

8A

BA

8A

8A

£123880
5123881
5124615
5113338
454813
179786
120380
103319

29422 -

5146238
5146239
5184258
116730
124925

2.9426 -

5161464
120392
120393
142583
132108

2.9428 -

3280569
5159738
51655782
123298
179833
120392
120393
163318
103321
121902

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.960%) ..............
BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" {128001) ......... .. ...
LOCKWASHER. /47 (12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.9200) ..............

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL

WIRE ASSY., 23,453 (48" L} ... ......... . ..
WIRE ASSY., 23 4-B3{80" L} ...............
PLATE NAME 23483 .. ...................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ..............
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) ............... ... ..

PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL

PIN 23483 ..., ... ... .. .
WASHER, 1/47{12.9180G) . _.._...... ... ...
WASHER, $11/32"{12.8190) ... ..., ... .....
RETAINER, 13/684" (SPRING}(12.8640} .. ... ...
SCREW, #10-32X3/8"FiLHD. 129010y . ... ..

CLIP, GOVERNOB CONTROL WIRE TUHE

CLIP (AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING} (7.8320) .. ...,
CLIP UNTERMEDIATE) (7.8320) .. ... ... ... ..
CLIP (7.8320) ....... ........oivveiiii]
BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/8" (12.9001) ....... ... ...
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1/2" {12.900%) ........ . . ...
WASHER, 1/47 {12.8190} .. ... ... ... .. .. .
WASHER, 5/16" {12.8190} ... ... ... .. ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)
NUT, 1/4°.28 {12.9120}

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

4 OF

4
4|8
818
4
1 H
1 1
111
1 i
1 1
i H
111
1 H

1
1
1 1
1t
1]
H 1
H
1 H
ti 1
1

1
1 E
1 1
1 1
2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHRATION

DETROIYT DIiESEL

[ A

[ AT




DETROGIT DUIESEL

.FG .

8A
8A

&A
8A
BA

3A
3A

3A

.. NUMBER

PART

2.9108

6113377
5113378

29278

5125228
5122898
179844
103321

2.9308

5124616
5161634
179838
103321

2.9306

5175882

29310

5124261
5121163
5124863
5113358
5113359
12229%

29312

5121166
5124862
5113397
5180116
103319
120375

z

z

*

2.9000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE

WASHER, 2,3,4-B3 ... ... ... ... ... ..
PAD, 23483 ... . ... ...l

BRACKET, THROTYLE CONTHROL SBAFT
TO HEAD

BRACKEY, 3,4531{2.98678) .. ... ... ..........
SPACER, 3483 (71890) ... ... ... ... .. ..
BOLT, 3/8°-16Xt 5/8" (12.800% . ......._...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} ..............

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKEY, 3.483{2.8720) ... ... ............
BRACKEY, 2.34-53(80-188) ............ .. ..
BOLT, 3/B"-16X7/8" (128001} ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 4129200} ..............

GASKET, THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFY BRACKET TO HEAD

GASKET, 2,3,453(4.4115) .. ... ..........

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

LEVER & SHAFT ASSY. 3,483 . ...... ...,
LEVER & SHAFT ASSY, 3453 ..............
LEVER & SHAFT ASSY. 23453 .............
SPRING, 2.3.483 ... .. ... .. ... ... . ...
SPACER, 2,343 ... .. ... .. ... ... ...
NUT, $/2°-20(12.9120} ... ... .. .........
* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENT

REQLHRED CONVERT TYPES: 60OO 1O

496: 601 TO 488.

TUBE, THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFY

TUBE, 3,4-53(29310) ... ..................
TUBE, 2,3,4-5312.9310) . ...................
BUSHING, 2,3,4-83{2.9142) ................
BOLY, "U” 1/4"-20 2,3,4.53(2.9867) .........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.92060} ..............
NUT, 1/47-20 (12.9120) ... ... 0o,

NOV., 1886 PAGE

2
2
113118
2121212
2121212
21214314
LN T I T I O I B
TE1p 131§
TPt p1a
dl2p2}1212
TPttt
2lziz2zpz2ft2
2221212
414141434
4141414]4

5 OF 238600A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOCTORS CORPORATION

Ly B DY Pt =

MPC
TYPES
5 5
0{651 0
1{0{3
2
th1]s
11111
1111
2122
212)2
212712
1
111
11111
11141
2]z2}2
111
1
2iz2}2
2lz212
4144
41414

ENGINES

A I e

. PR R Y

Bl DAY s

f 3 [

ol DA




5 3 MPC ENGCGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ...
BARY 4 4 5 5
CGFHG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....... .. 141981419 Q0|50 0|5
419 8 1110 0i6 0
& 8 2 6
2.9344 - BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7€ 5123878 BRACKET, 2,34-83 ... ... ... .. ..ot 1
5123879 BRACKET, 2,3,4-83 ... ... ... ... . ... ... 1
TE 454806 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1/27{128061} ............ 1411
2.8347 . SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
TE 5143344 SPRING, 2,3.4-53 .. .. ... ... ... 1%
2.9348 - EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
7E 5123762 EYE, 23,483 ... .. ... .. . . i 111
7E 120378 NUT, 1/4"20 (12.81206) .. ... .. ... ... ... 212
£4.9348 - HANGER, THROTYLE BOOSTER SPRING
7E 5186749 NUT, 5/8” {.. 2,3,4-53 (SPRING HANGER) ...... ]t
TE 5171048 BOLY, 6/16"-24X5/8" 2,3,4-83 {1/8"
HEAD} .. 141
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5124614 ROD ASSY., 3.4-8B3{(2.8720F ................ 111
5124942 ROD ASSY., 2.3,4-53{28720} ............... i
5124941 ROD ASSY., 23453 ..., ... ... ......... 1 1 1
5124940 ROD ASSY., 23483 ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
5124943 ROD ASSY., 2.3,4-53{29720) ............... 1 1 1
5125684 LINK, 23,4853 ... ... .. e 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) ............. 29221212tz 2}2t2 212
114483 LOCKNUT, B/167-24 {27170} ... ........... 212121 2j2t2t212]2 2i2
2.89390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5147640 LEVER, 23453331100 ................... LI A 1 1 141
5124504 LEVER, 3483 (27170 .. ......... . ...... t]1 1 1
5158432 * LEVER 23453271700 ............. .. .... 1
454813 BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8" {12.800%} ..... .. ... .. L0 T T T R IO B O B 11
186647 BOLT, 1/47-20X17 (128001} ... .......,.... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.9200} ........ e L0 I O T O O O O O O I 11
* NOT REQUIRED WITH PIERCE
GOVERNOR,
JUNE, 1983 FAGE & OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



OETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES
2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES oL
PART 4 4 4 5 5 5
CEIG L. NUMBER. .. ..., .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., ... .. g|lals g|lsio|s|olslols
ale aigjloitiol{s]lols|o
6 0 2 4 6
2.9410 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
70 5124615  LEVER 23453 ... ... ... ... ... .. 1]
7D A54813 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" {12.9001) ... ........... 1]
7D 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200} .. ... ... .. 1]
2.9422 - WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
8A 5146238  WIRE ASSY., 2.3.4.53(48" L) ............... 1 1
8A 5146239  WIRE ASSY, 2,343 (90" LY ............... 11
3796374  GUIDE, 3,453 (2.9426) _.............. ... 1 1
5184255  PLATE NAME 23453 .......... ... ... 1 10111
140855 SCREW SET, #8-32X5/16" (12.8078} ... ... . 1 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 1 RERE
124925 NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.9420) ... ... ........ .. ... 1 1111
2.9426 - PIN, GOVERNGH CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
8A 5161484  PIN, 23453 ... ... ... .. ... ... 111
5150941 WASHER, 21/16° 2.7310) . ........ ... . ... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47 (12.9180) ... ............... 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64° (SPRING} (12.9640) . .. ... 111
8A 132105 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FILHD.
(28G90} ... ... 111
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
8A 3290869  CLIP (AT FLYWHEEL HOUSING} (7.8320) ... .. 1]
5159738  CLIP INTERMEDIATE} (7.8320) .............. 1]
5163538  CLIP(3/16” TUBE} {7.8320} .. ..... ... .. .. .. 1
BISET82  CUP(7.8320) ... ... ... .. ... 2 21191
120687 BOLT, #10-24X1/2" (12.9028) ... ... . .. 7 2
8A 123298 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/8" (12.9001) ........ . .... 111
179633 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1/2° (12.900%) .......... . . . 111
179835 BOLT, 3/8"16X5/8" (12,9001} .. ..... ... .. .. 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4* (12,8190} ........... ... .. 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16° (12.9180} _....... ... ... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.8200) ....... ... ..., 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.9200) . ......... ... . 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92008 .......... ..., 1] 1
110633 NUT, #1024 {12.8120} ... ... .. .. .. " 1 1
BA 121902 NUT, /4728 {12.8120} ......... .. ... 111

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

7 OF  2.90006A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3

SFG L

8A
8A
8A

8A
8A

8A
8A
8A

BA

. NUMBER

MPEC

PART

2.9108

5113377
5113378

292756

5125228
$122898
179844
103321

2.9365

5124616
5147417
179838
103321

2.83086

5175882

2.8310

5124863
5124261
5121163
5113358
5113358
122295

29312

5124862
5124262
5121166
5113397
5180116

ENGINES

*

2.90G0A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TURE
BRAKE

WASHER, 2,3,4-53
PAD, 2,3,4-83

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROGL SHAFY
TG HEAR

BRACKET, 2.3.4.53 {2.9675)
SPACER, 2,3,4-53 {7.1580)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 5/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 3,4-53 ... .. ... ... ..........
BRACKEY, 2-B3{8D-188) ........ ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001)
LGCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKEY T0O HEAD

GASKEY, 2.3.4-83 {44115}

SHAFY, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2,3.4.53
LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 3,483
LEVER AND SHAFY ASSY,, 3,453
SPRING, 2,3,4-53
SPACER, 2.3,4-B3 ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ..
NUT, JAM 1/27-20(12.8120) ... ..... ... ..
* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENT

REQUIRED CONVERT TYPES: 508 10

5C6; 513T0611:; 514 TO 812,

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROI CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE, 2,3.4-83 {28310}
TUBE, 3453 ... ... .
TUBE, 3,4-83{2.9310y .....................
BUSHING, 2,3,4.83{29142}y .. ... ...........
BOLT, 174720 1) 2.3.4.53 {2 98867}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

2
2
111
111
2121212
2121212
212l 2)]4
1 181
1
1
E I I T O O I O
IR BEEEEEE
212121212
1 i1

8 OF 2.98000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION

DETROIY DIESEL

LLLIYPES L
5 ]

5111851 i{68[{1}5

1{3)115}1]7}1

2 4 6 8

1
111
212
2412
E R I I
j
2212122
2i2121292
412121214
1 171
111
i
TEP111p 1)1
1TP1 {11+ 8] 111
2rzi212:2{2}z




FG L NUMBER

7t
BA

BA
TE

7E
T8

7E

7E

TE

TE
7E

7E
TE
£

PART

28312

103319
120375

2.9344

5123878
5123879
§125014
179823
186628
103320
120376

2.9348
5125016
179786
103319
1203786

2.8347
£143344
5125716
5124418

2.9348
5123762
120378

2,89349
5186749

5171428
5171045

DETROIT BI1ESEL

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFY ({CONT'D)

LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200}

NUT, 1/4°20{12.9120F ........ ... .......

* NOT SERVICED, WHEN REPLACEMENT
REQUIRED CONVERT TYPES: 508 TO
506813 T0511; 814 TO B2,

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKEY, 2,3.4-53
BRACKET, 2,3,4-53
BRACKEY 2-83 ... ... ... ... o00....
BOLY, §/167-18X5/8" {12 8001}
8OLY, 3/87-16X1 1/2" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200} .............
NUT, 5/18™18{12.8120} ...................

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

BRACKET, 23453 ........................
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.5001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200}
NUT, 1/4°.20{12.9120}

SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 2,3.4,6VE3
SPRING, 2,3,4,6V53

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

NUT, §/8° 3,4,6V53 (SPFRING HANGER)

NUT, 7/16" 2,6V53 {SPRING HANGER)

BOLT, 5/16"-24X5/8" 2.3,4.6V53 (1/8~
HEAD)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

5 3
ST A £
Q|50 5611i6
7101911114
8 2

11191 .
1
2
Tt
2
2
1
2121212
21271242
Z
N I
1
1
1B EREE
2121212
tp )
1
tE1){1491

8 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




8 3 M P C ENGINES DETROIT BI1ESEL
2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... e
PART Ll 5 5 5 B
GFG L U NUMBER. ... L NAME ANDG DESCRIPTION ... ... .. .. Gi510j5](1:5:1:86]11]15]111}68&
FIOI8 (1|11 13115117} 1
8 G 2 4 8 8
2.9360 . SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5124614 ROD ASSY., 3.4-B3429720) ............. ... 11 1] %
5128262 ROD ASSY, 3.4-B34{297200 ................ H
51256264 ROD ASSY., 3453 (2.8720F . .......... ..., H
8A 5125060 ROD, 2283 . .. . 1
5125687 LiINK, 2,3,4-B3{27360) ... ... ... ... ... ... H 1 1
5125686 LINK, 23,483 ... . . . . 1 H }
8A 51189561 JOINT, BALL B/16” 2,3,4-83 (12.9680) ... ..., 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200) .......... ... zlz2l232{2t2:2:212121212
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16724 {27170 .. ... .. ... .. 2i2i2p22{z|1z2|2p2}2]2!4

2.9390 - LEVER, GOVEBNOR CONTROL SHAFT

5147640 LEVER, 23,453 {3.3110G) ....... ... . ... ..... 11111 0 T T T O O I O B (|

5124504 LEVER, 34-B3{2.7170) . ... .. ... ... ... ..., H
179796 BOLY, 174" 20X7/8" (12900 ... ... .. .. 11131 L T I T I I T O S I N
120380 LGCKWASHER, 1/4" {129200) ... . ... ... ... 151451 1§13 1j11 811131

2.9410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL

70 5124615 LEVER, 2.3.4-53 ... ... ... . ... ..o 11t
76 179796 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/87 (12900%) ... ... ... 1111
70 103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200} ... .. .. .. ... 11 1] ¢

29422 . WIRE, GOVEANOR CONTROL

8A 5146239 WIRE ASSY., 2.34-8324{80" L} ... ... ... ...... 1111 E

BA 5146238 WIRE ASSY., 2348348 L} ... ...... .. .. 1 11y 1
3796374 GUIDE, 23.4-83{(284268 . ......... . ........ TP+ vt ]|1
518425656 PLATE NAME 23,483 ..., ... ... ... .. .. I EEEEERNENEEARE
140855 SCREW SEY, #8-32XB/16" {12.8076} .. ...... O O 2 IO O O O I A
110730 LGCKWASHER, 378" (1292000 ... ... ....... LI 0 A O O O O N
12492% NUT, 3/8"-24 (128120} ... ... ... ..... .. . 205 T N T T A O O O

2.9426 - PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL

BA £161464 BIN, 23483 .. ... 1E1 D
126392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.9180G) ...._............. I
120393 WASHER, 11/32"412.9180) .............. .. 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING) (12,9640} ..... . .. 1TE1 1t

8A 132108 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FILHD.

1280105 ... L 131

2.8428 - CLIP. GOVERNOR CONTROI WIRE TUBE

TE 3290569 CLIPFIAT WIRE ENDY(7.8320y ... . .. ... .. ., 11141
5159738 CLIP{3/16" TUBE {7.8329} ... . ............. 21212
5155782 CLIP{3/16° TUBEHTB320) ................. 2r212]2]2¢2
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 10 OF  2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



CETROG!T DIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
2.90004 THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... ..
PART 5 L 5 -]
FiG O ONUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... Q15|10 |BJ1|8|1]|85}1i511]8
T[99t ET 31171
g8 2 4 8
29428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
{CONT'DY
120687 BOLT, #10-24X1/27{12980258) ....... ....... HE IR IR B A I
IA 123298 BOLT, 1/4".28X3/8" (12.900%) .............. 1Yt
179833 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1/2"{1298001% .............. 1§11
120393 WASHER, 11/32" {12.8480) ...... ... ....... HE A
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£104{12.8206} .............. IR EEREEEREE
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{12.8200) ........... ... LI I
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} .............. i1y
110633 NUT, #10-24 {12.8120) .. ... .. ........... Tp1 11 v
3A 121902 NUT, 1747281281200 ... .. ... ... ... ... 1111
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 11 OF  2.90004

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




EG L NUMBER

M P C

PART

2.9133

3292337

2.9150

3292280

29160

32227656

2.9170
3292274

2.89190

5166494
138009

2.9220

5126553
5126555
1062656
108629

2.8280

5126985

5123245
03372
1034885
103320
114483

ENGINES

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONYROLS

- CONTROL, VERMIER THROTTLE

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1
CONTROL ASSY., 2,3.4-53

- BRACKET, THROTTLE CONYROL KNOB

SHAFT

A BRACKET ASGEMEBLY INCLUDES
BUSHING IN 2.8160.

BRACKET ASSY. 2,3,4-53

- BUSHING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT
BRACKEY

BUSHING, 2.3.4-83

- PLATE, THROTTLE CONTROL INDICATOR
PLATE, 2,3,4-53

- COUPLING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT

COUPLING, 23,488 .. .....................
SCREW, 1/47-28BX1/4" SET {12.8078)

- BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
REAR
BRACKET, 2,3 4-B3{LOWER} ................
BRACKET, 3,4-53 (JPPER)
WASHER, 8/16" (123190 ... ....... ... ..
BN, 3/32"X7/8" COTTER {12.825(}

- HOD AND CLEVIS ASSY. THROTYLE
CONTROL

ROD ASSY,, 3,4-83 (QUTPUT SHAFT
GOVERNOR) ... ... . .. ..............
CLAMP, SWIVEL 3483 ................. ...
PIN, 3/32°X1/2” COTTER (12.9260)
PIN, 5/16" CLEVIS{12.8180) . ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (2.7170)

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

5
118
g2
0
12 GF

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIYT DIESEL

etk ki vk R

ik gk ok




